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Original operating instructions

1 Information about the operating instructions

1.1 About these operating instructions

* Read these operating instructions before the product is used or operated for the first time. This is a
prerequisite for safe, trouble-free handling and use of the product.

Observe the safety instructions and warnings in these operating instructions and on the product.
Always keep the operating instructions with the product and make sure that the product is accompanied
by these operating instructions only, when the product is given to other persons.

1.2 Explanation of symbols

1.2.1  Warnings

Warnings alert persons to hazards that occur when handling or using the product. The following signal words
are used:

Al DANGER

DANGER !
» Draws attention to imminent danger that will lead to serious personal injury or fatality.

WARNING !
» Draws attention to a potential threat of danger that can lead to serious injury or fatality.

/\ CAUTION

CAUTION !

» Draws attention to a potentially dangerous situation that could lead to personal injury or damage to the
equipment or other property.

1.22 Symbols in the operating instructions
The following symbols are used in these operating instructions:

Comply with the operating instructions

ﬂ Instructions for use and other useful information
oy

9 Dealing with recyclable materials

E: Do not dispose of electric equipment and batteries as household waste

1.23 Symbols in illustrations
The following symbols are used in illustrations:

E These numbers refer to the illustrations at the beginning of these operating instructions.

The numbers in illustrations refer to important work steps or to components important for the

3 | work steps. In the text, the corresponding numbers draw attention to these work steps or compo-
nents, e.g. (3).

. | Item reference numbers are used in the overview illustration and refer to the numbers used in

= the key in the product overview section.

@1 | This symbol is intended to draw your special attention to certain points for handling the product.
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1.3 Product-dependent symbols

1.3.1 Symbols on the product
The following symbols are used on the product:

21‘ Drilling with hammer action (hammer drilling)

T | Chiseling

-9- | Chisel positioning

[O] | Protection class Il (double-insulated)

/min | Revolutions per minute

ng | Rated speed under no load

Diameter

o
-))) Wireless data transfer

14 Product information

=™ products are designed for professional users and only trained, authorized personnel are
permitted to operate, service and maintain the products. This personnel must be specifically informed about
the possible hazards. The product and its ancillary equipment can present hazards if used incorrectly by
untrained personnel or if used not in accordance with the intended use.
The type designation and serial number are printed on the rating plate.
» Write down the serial number in the table below. You will be required to state the product details when
contacting Hilti Service or your local Hilti organization to inquire about the product.
Product information

Combihammer TE 50-AVR
Generation 03
Serial no.

1.5 Declaration of conformity

We declare, on our sole responsibility, that the product described here complies with the applicable directives
and standards. A copy of the declaration of conformity can be found at the end of this documentation.

The technical documentation is filed here:

Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Tool Certification | Hiltistrasse 6 | 86916 Kaufering, Germany

2 Safety

2.1 General power tool safety warnings

A WARNING Read all safety warnings, instructions, illustrations and specifications provided with this

power tool. Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference.

The term "power tool" in the warnings refers to your mains-operated (corded) power tool or battery-operated

(cordless) power tool.

Work area safety

» Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite accidents.

» Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of flammable
liquids, gases or dust. Power tools create sparks which may ignite the dust or fumes.

» Keep children and bystanders away while operating a power tool. Distractions can cause you to lose
control.
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Electrical safety

>

Power tool plugs must match the outlet. Never modify the plug in any way. Do not use any adapter
plugs with earthed (grounded) power tools. Unmodified plugs and matching outlets will reduce risk of
electric shock.

Avoid body contact with earthed or grounded surfaces, such as pipes, radiators, ranges and
refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric shock if your body is earthed or grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a power tool will increase the
risk of electric shock.

Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for carrying, pulling or unplugging the power tool. Keep
cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Damaged or entangled cords increase the
risk of electric shock.

When operating a power tool outdoors, use an extension cord suitable for outdoor use. Use of a
cord suitable for outdoor use reduces the risk of electric shock.

If operating a power tool in a damp location is unavoidable, use a residual current device (RCD)
protected supply. Use of an RCD reduces the risk of electric shock.

Personal safety

>

Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a power tool. Do
not use a power tool while you are tired or under the influence of drugs, alcohol or medication. A
moment of inattention while operating power tools may result in serious personal injury.

Use personal protective equipment. Always wear eye protection. Protective equipment such as a
dust mask, non-skid safety shoes, hard hat or hearing protection used for appropriate conditions will
reduce personal injuries.

Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is in the off-position before connecting to power
source and/or battery pack, picking up or carrying the tool. Carrying power tools with your finger on
the switch or energising power tools that have the switch on invites accidents.

Remove any adjusting key or wrench before turning the power tool on. A wrench or a key left
attached to a rotating part of the power tool may result in personal injury.

Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. This enables better control of the
power tool in unexpected situations.

Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewellery. Keep your hair and clothing away from
moving parts. Loose clothes, jewellery or long hair can be caught in moving parts.

If devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection facilities, ensure these
are connected and properly used. Use of dust collection can reduce dust-related hazards.

Do not let familiarity gained from frequent use of tools allow you to become complacent and ignore
tool safety principles. A careless action can cause severe injury within a fraction of a second.

Power tool use and care

>

Do not force the power tool. Use the correct power tool for your application. The correct power tool
will do the job better and safer at the rate for which it was designed.

Do not use the power tool if the switch does not turn it on and off. Any power tool that cannot be
controlled with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or remove the battery pack, if detachable, from
the power tool before making any adjustments, changing accessories, or storing power tools.
Such preventive safety measures reduce the risk of starting the power tool accidentally.

Store idle power tools out of the reach of children and do not allow persons unfamiliar with the
power tool or these instructions to operate the power tool. Power tools are dangerous in the hands
of untrained users.

Maintain power tools and accessories. Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts,
breakage of parts and any other condition that may affect the power tool’s operation. If damaged,
have the power tool repaired before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly maintained power
tools.

Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained cutting tools with sharp cutting edges are
less likely to bind and are easier to control.

Use the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc. in accordance with these instructions, taking
into account the working conditions and the work to be performed. Use of the power tool for
operations different from those intended could result in a hazardous situation.

Keep handles and grasping surfaces dry, clean and free from oil and grease. Slippery handles and
grasping surfaces do not allow for safe handling and control of the tool in unexpected situations.
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Service
» Have your power tool serviced by a qualified repair person using only identical replacement parts.
This will ensure that the safety of the power tool is maintained.

2.2 Hammer safety warnings

Safety instructions for all operations

» Wear ear protectors. Exposure to noise can cause hearing loss.

» Use auxiliary handle(s), if supplied with the tool. Loss of control can cause personal injury.

» Hold the power tool by insulated gripping surfaces, when performing an operation where the
cutting accessory may contact hidden wiring or its own cord. Cutting accessory contacting a "live"
wire may make exposed metal parts of the power tool "live" and could give the operator an electric
shock.

Safety instructions when using long drill bits with rotary hammers

» Always start drilling at low speed and with the bit tip in contact with the workpiece. At higher
speeds, the bit is likely to bend if allowed to rotate freely without contacting the workpiece, resulting in
personal injury.

» Apply pressure only in direct line with the bit and do not apply excessive pressure. Bits can bend
causing breakage or loss of control, resulting in personal injury.

2.3 Additional safety instructions

Personal safety

» Use the product only when it is in technically faultless condition.

» Never tamper with or modify the power tool in any way.

» Apply appropriate safety measures at the opposite side of the workpiece in work that involves breaking
through. Parts breaking away could fall out and / or fall down causing injury to other persons.

» Always hold the power tool with both hands on the grips provided. Keep the grips clean and dry.

» Always grip the side handle at its outermost end. When drilling and screwdriving, the grip of the power
tool may be deflected laterally (the power tool tends to pivot about its own axis).

» Avoid touching rotating parts - risk of injury!

» Wear suitable protective glasses, a hard hat, ear protection, protective gloves and light respiratory
protection while using the power tool.

» Wear protective gloves also when changing the accessory tool. Touching the accessory tool presents a
risk of injury (cuts or burns).

» Wear eye protection. Flying fragments present a risk of injury to the body and eyes.

» Before beginning the work, check the hazard classification of the dust that will be produced. Use an
industrial vacuum cleaner with an officially approved protection classification in compliance with locally
applicable dust protection regulations.

» Use a dust removal system and suitable vacuum cleaner whenever possible. Dust from materials, such
as paint containing lead, some wood species, concrete/masonry/stone containing silica, and minerals as
well as metal, may be harmful.

» Make sure that the workplace is well ventilated and, where necessary, wear a respirator appropriate for
the type of dust generated. Contact with or inhalation of the dust may cause allergic reactions and/or
respiratory or other diseases to the operator or bystanders. Certain kinds of dust are classified as
carcinogenic such as oak and beech dust, especially in conjunction with additives for wood conditioning
(chromate, wood preservative). Material containing asbestos may be handled only by specialists.

» Take breaks between working and do physical exercises to improve the blood circulation in your fingers.
Exposure to vibration during long periods of work can lead to disorders of the blood vessels and nervous
system in the fingers, hands and wrists.

Electrical safety

» Before beginning work, check the working area for concealed electric cables or gas and water pipes.
External metal parts of the power tool may become live, presenting a risk of electric shock, if you damage
an electric cable accidentally.

Careful handling and use of power tools

» Switch the power tool off if the accessory tool sticks and stalls. The power tool may be deflected laterally.

» Wait until the power tool stops completely before you lay it down.



3 Description

3.1 Product overview ]

Tool holder

Depth gauge

Function selector switch
Control switch

Service indicator
Supply cord

Side handle

CICICICISIOIC)

3.2 Version with detachable supply cord &

@®  Lockbutton ® Supply cord with keyed, releasable plug
@  Connector on electric tool connector

3.3 Intended use

The product described is an electrically-powered combihammer with pneumatic hammering mechanism. It

is designed for drilling in concrete, masonry, wood and metal. The product can also be used for light to

medium-duty chiseling on masonry and surface finishing work on concrete.

» Operation is permissible only when connected to a power source providing a voltage and frequency in
compliance with the information given on the type identification plate.

3.4 Possible misuse

e This product is not suitable for working on hazardous materials.
* This product is not suitable for working in a damp environment.

3.5 Active Vibration Reduction

The tool is equipped with an Active Vibration Reduction (AVR) system which reduces vibration noticeably.

3.6 Quick-release chuck (accessory)

The quick-release chuck makes changing accessory tools a quick operation with no additional tools needed.
It is suitable for accessory tools with cylindrical or hexagonal shank used in the "Without hammering action
[0
% " mode.

3.7 Service indicator

The product has an LED service indicator.

Status Meaning

Service indicator shows Servicing is due.

Service indicator flashes The product is faulty. Have the combihammer re-
paired by Hilti Service.

2133068 English 5
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3.8 Items supplied

Combihammer, side handle, operating instructions.
Other system products approved for use with this product can be found at your local Hilti Store or at:
www.hilti.group

4 Technical data

4.1 Combihammer

For rated voltage, rated current, frequency and/or input power, refer to the country-specific type
identification plate.

If the device is powered by a generator or transformer, the generator or transformer’s power output must be
at least twice the rated input power shown on the rating plate of the device. The operating voltage of the
transformer or generator must always be within +5 % and -15 % of the rated voltage of the device.

TE 50-AVR
Weight in accordance with EPTA procedure 01 6.1 kg
Storage temperature -20°C ... 70°C
Ambient temperature for operation -17°C ... 60 °C
@ hammer drill bits 12 mm ... 32 mm
@ drill bits for wood 6 mm ... 35 mm
@ drill bits for metal 6 mm ... 13 mm

4.2 Noise information and vibration values in accordance with EN 62841

The sound pressure and vibration values given in these instructions were measured in accordance with a
standardized test and can be used to compare one power tool with another. They can also be used for a
preliminary assessment of exposure.

The data given represent the main applications of the power tool. However, if the power tool is used for
different applications, with different accessory tools, or is poorly maintained, the data can vary. This can
significantly increase exposure over the total working period.

An accurate estimation of exposure should also take into account the times when the power tool is switched
off, or when it is running but not actually being used for a job. This can significantly reduce exposure over
the total working period.

Identify additional safety measures to protect the operator from the effects of noise and/or vibration, for
example: maintaining the power tool and accessory tools, keeping the hands warm, organization of work
patterns.

Noise emission values

TE 50-AVR
Sound (power) level (L) 108 dB(A)
Uncertainty for the sound power level (K,,,) 3 dB(A)
Sound pressure level (L ;) 97 dB(A)
Uncertainty for the sound pressure level (K,,) 3 dB(A)

Total vibration

TE 50-AVR
Drilling in metal (a, ) <5 m/s?
Hammer drilling in concrete (a, ;) 8.8 m/s?
Chiseling (a;, cheq) 7.1 m/s?
Uncertainty for the given vibration value (K) 1.5 m/s?




5 Operation

5.1 Preparations at the workplace

/\ CAUTION
Risk of injury! Inadvertent starting of the product.
» Unplug the supply cord before making adjustments to the power tool or before changing accessories.

Observe the safety instructions and warnings in this documentation and on the product.

5.1.1 Fitting the side handle E

1. Release the side handle clamping band by turning the handle grip.

2. Slide the side handle clamping band over the tool holder from the front and into the recess provided.
3. Bring the side handle into the desired position.

4. Tighten the side handle clamping band by turning the handle grip.

5.1.2  Fitting the depth gauge (optional) [l
1. Release the side handle clamping band by turning the handle grip.
2. Slide the depth gauge from the front into the 2 guide holes provided.
3. Tighten the side handle clamping band by turning the handle grip.
» The depth gauge is fitted. To set the drilling depth:
4. Release the screw at the depth gauge.
5. Adjust the depth gauge to the desired drilling depth.
6. Tighten the screw at the depth gauge.

5.1.3 Fitting/removing the accessory tool §

/\ CAUTION
Risk of injury by the accessory tool! The accessory tool might be hot or have sharp edges.
» Wear protective gloves when changing the accessory tool.

-

Apply a little grease to the connection end of the accessory tool.

2. Push the accessory tool into the chuck as far as it will go (until it engages).
» The product is ready for use.

3. Pull the chuck back as far as it will go and remove the accessory tool.

Use only the recommended grease supplied by Hilti. Use of unsuitable grease may cause damage
to the product.

5.2 Types of work

/\ CAUTION
Risk of damage by incorrect handling!
» Do not operate the switches for direction of rotation and/or function selection during operation.

Observe the safety instructions and warnings in this documentation and on the product.

5.2.1 Drilling with hammering action (hammer drilling) §
1. Set the function selector switch to the “Hammer drilling” position 4T .
2. Press the drill bit against the work surface.
3. Press the control switch.
» The product starts.
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5.3  Chisel positioning

/\ CAUTION
Risk of injury! Loss of control over the chisel direction.

» Do not operate the tool when the selector switch is set to “Chisel positioning”. Turn the function selector
switch until it engages in the “Chiseling” position.

The chisel can be adjusted to 24 different positions (in 15° increments). This ensures that flat chisels
and shaped chisels can always be set to the optimum working position.

1. Set the function selector switch to the “Chisel positioning” position -9-.

2. Rotate the chisel to the desired position.

3. Turn the function selector switch until it engages in the “Chiseling” T position.
» The product is ready for use.

5.3.1 Chiseling
» Set the function selector switch to the “Chiseling” position T .

5.3.2 Switching sustained operation on and off &

ﬂ When chiseling, the on/off switch can be locked in the “on” position.

Y

Push the lockbutton for continuous operation forward.
2. Press the on/off switch as far as it will go.

» The product then runs in sustained operating mode.
3. Push the lockbutton for continuous operation back.
» The product switches off.

6 Detachable supply cord

6.1 Connecting the detachable supply cord

/\ CAUTION
Risk of injury! Due to leakage current as a result of dirty contacts.

» Connect the detachable electric connector to the electric tool only when it is clean and dry and when the
supply cord is unplugged from the power outlet.

1. Push the keyed, detachable electric plug connector into the socket as far as it will go, until it is heard to
engage.
2. Plug the supply cord into the power outlet.

6.2 Disconnecting the detachable supply cord

1. Unplug the supply cord from the power outlet.
2. Press the release button and pull the keyed, detachable electric plug connector out of the socket.
3. Pull the supply cord connector out of the power tool.

7 Care and maintenance

Electric shock hazard! Attempting care and maintenance with the supply cord connected to a power outlet
can lead to severe injury and burns.

» Always unplug the supply cord before carrying out care and maintenance tasks.

Care
e Carefully remove stubborn dirt from the tool.
¢ Clean the air vents carefully with a dry brush.
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Use only a slightly damp cloth to clean the casing. Do not use cleaning agents containing silicone as
they can attack the plastic parts.

Maintenance

Danger of electric shock! Improper repairs to electrical components may lead to serious injuries including
burns.

>

Repairs to the electrical section of the tool or appliance may be carried out only by trained electrical
specialists.

Check all visible parts and controls for signs of damage at regular intervals and make sure that they all
function correctly.

Do not operate the product if signs of damage are found or if parts malfunction. Have it repaired
immediately by Hilti Service.

After cleaning and maintenance, fit all guards or protective devices and check that they function correctly.

To help ensure safe and reliable operation, use only genuine Hilti spare parts and consumables. Spare
parts, consumables and accessories approved by Hilti for use with the product can be found at your
local Hilti Store or online at: www.hilti.group.

Transport and storage

9

Do not transport electric tools with accessory tools fitted.
Always unplug the supply cord before storing an electric tool or appliance.

Store tools and appliances in a dry place where they cannot be accessed by children or unauthorized
persons.

Check electric tools or appliances for damage after long periods of transport or storage.

Troubleshooting

If the trouble you are experiencing is not listed in this table or you are unable to remedy the problem by
yourself, please contact Hilti Service.

9.1

Troubleshooting

Trouble or fault Possible cause Action to be taken

The power tool doesn’t start. | Interruption in the electric supply. » Plug in another electric tool or

appliance and check whether it

works.
The electronic restart interlock is » Switch the power tool off and
activated after an interruption in then on again.
the electric supply.
No hammering action. The power tool is too cold. » Bring the tip of the drill bit

into contact with the working
surface, switch the rotary
hammer on and allow it to
run. If necessary, repeat the
procedure until the hammering
mechanism begins to operate.

The combihammer doesn’t The gauge (cross section) of the » Use an extension cord with

achieve full power. extension cord conductors is inad- an adequate conductor cross
equate. section.
The voltage provided by the elec- » Connect the combihammer to a
tric supply is too low. different electric supply.

The drill bit doesn’t rotate. The function selector switch isnot | » Set the function selector switch
engaged or is in the T “Chiseling” to the “Hammer drilling” position
or -9- “Chisel adjustment” position. /T,
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Trouble or fault Possible cause Action to be taken
The drill bit can’t be released. | The chuck is not pulled back fully. | » Pull the tool lock back as far
as it will go and remove the
accessory tool.

The side handle is not fitted cor- » Release the side handle and refit
rectly. it correctly so that the clamping
band and side handle engage in
the recess.
The service indicator lights The contact surfaces are not yet » Run in the carbon brushes by
after changing the carbon run in. allowing the power tool to run
brushes. under no load for at least 1

minute without interruption.

10 Disposal

&5 Most of the materials from which Hilti tools and appliances are manufactured can be recycled. The
materials must be correctly separated before they can be recycled. In many countries, your old tools,
machines or appliances can be returned to Hilti for recycling. Ask Hilti Service or your Hilti representative
for further information.

E: » Do not dispose of power tools, electronic equipment or batteries as household waste!

11 RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances)

Click on the link to go to the table of hazardous substances: gr.hilti.com/r4902202.
There is a link to the RoHS table, in the form of a QR code, at the end of this document.

12 Manufacturer’s warranty

» Please contact your local Hilti representative if you have questions about the warranty conditions.



IS

Ube=iwdl JJdos goguss Ol 1

3o Jb2iwdl Jdss gola 1.1
LONMIAL (Jgoy pladiwdlg (el JSuiy ezl Uy 13w pisny . (aedid)] Ji8 Jlasiwdl Jdo 1381 ¢
Lle diganllg ldm Jl=iwdl Judo 85)lgdl dgpdaill Olalidlg ub3l Glolby] slelp e yoyal ©

Juo Byl an 3] uyal Lo a3 alinall loei 3g il 132 20 Wily Jlasiwdl Jdoy khaial ¢
.20 3o (Jlaziwl

GoMall api 21

dpdai ololbyl 1.2

rad W ddd s Slalsdl pladiwl piy jlall g0 Joleill sic bWl a3l ] dypdaill Ololby3l s

N
[T
519l L] of Spuha dowua GULLY (5982 piilin yhd) s <

[NTREY

5L09)1 ] gf byslas s OLLoY (5352 35 Uaine sladl s <

igugial A\
I gupal
yobo jlpsl gl dsuns OLLLY (598) O Sy Jaise pha adgal iy «

Ulasiw3l Jus (9 jgayll  2:2.1
13w Jlaziw3l Jdo 6 QW jgep! plsaiwl i

Ulasiwdl JJs Geld @

owan (sal Gloglong plaaiwdl Olo gl

o

pgail oled ayld slgn gn Uolaill

az

ajiall & ladll (pasd Olyladl &5bySIl 8jpa3l (o Ualdis 3

B

Jguall ;9 jon I 3.21
WQAIPQJ”JJIL;—"CUJLJJUQIJJJIIQ P
13 Jlaziwdl Jyfs dlay 6 duinall 6yguall (] slac3l odo i | B
jlpl i .dasdl Olghal dagall slja3l ] of dayall Jasll Slghaa (] jouall 6 pl8)31 pubs
(3) YUl Jpw Gle (old)31 JYA (1o alll L dja31 of Olghall oim

9 Byguall @ulei pl8)l )] i (mg plall ysyell 6jgw (6 awvlgall plé)l plaaiwl el |
.ailinl) ple gyope Jad |

.afiall @gn aladll aic lags @o Uil pif f Wk (0 @il odo | @I




atialy dbypall jga I 3.4

aiiall Gle jgayl  1.3.1
saiiall (le &l jaayl pl 3aiwl iy

(GOl walll) @pally walll | 4T
Uil aill | T

Usojdl @ibgn ayoai | =9

(299je Uje) Il leadl &6 | O]

aad 3l Lo olall sac | /min

Mlaall 26gll (49 Lawdl Olall sac | ng
feall | @
GSlwd Ol Jas .,))

aiin)l Gloglan 4.1

o lab3l e 4adn]g Liiluog lasiwl paidyg (uéjinall (o siiwall danan [EIlgell ©laiis

38 &5 Uall jUaaSl (le Lola byjai lgali o8 lgiaSy (f way o b3l 38w .loua (ujoallg (ovaizall

wolaidl (18 (10 Lid ylw pe JSuiy Yeo Joleill @i 13] jlaal Ggan 16 saclwall dilgalg jlyall wuwi

Olauleill (§3lan pé JSuby Yolodiwl i of (uyon pe

2ol dagl e Julwall pdJlg jlpall Gaws dagy

G dagall Oljlwaiwdl Al (6 ailall OLl ] glisiw . JWI Jgaadl 8 Jwdwall pél Jail <
Lanaall jSys of lulias

aiiall Glily
TE 50-AVR wole3l 55 02in déylhall
03 ol
Uuliall @é gl

daslball gly 5.1

Aai .y Jgamall Glawlgallg Oleypiiill go (§91gin lim agpitall aiiall ol &ojall lidgiwn le jai
el 13 dylp (9 daylaall Gl 8590

lim dbgann duiall Olsdiwall

Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Zulassung Geréte | HiltistraBe 6 | 86916 Kaufering, DE

ol 2

aslpsIl Olgs3y daleinl dnlall dadudl Clsbi]l 1.2

aiall Olawvlgallg dususgill jguall «Olpagill @adudl Glaliyl auan 8:1)8 e yopal piai A

Ggaa (9wl 38 AW Olagdeilly pljU3l 6 Jlas] gl pasi sT.a5LusI 81331 0dm gn dadyall

By Ollol g8 gl/g Bua Laili (IUKS G

a2y Logd L] daladl sic Yol sdiwX Sleyleillg dadudl Glaliy] Olsiius guany Laial

LpSIL sl aBupsl Olgoadl dndudl Olalby] 9 joSdall «dailpsll 8lo3l allhuany sady

LUpSI S gga) Olylagly dsddunll &5LpsIl Olgadl gl (LpSIl (LS plaaiwl)

Ua=ll ()50 dodlw

5385 O 03y belanll pe Jasll §Slol ol Lugall .aua JSuiy l:bang Laghi ellac (§lai Gle Lidla <
.Golga ggdgl

Jue glgil of wljle of Yilgw ay aalgis jlaaidl phil yopan bunn 5 Ailysl 81o3L Jani 3 <«
Bya3lg jusll Jlaby 598 O Sy pb Wi alpsIl Glgadl.Jleibil duyls

s MMM



IS

Glpail Al 6 aglpsIl 81531 pladiwl Wi a3l golubllg Jlabll slay] le goyal
J4adl Gle slapl saaj o6 wlo bisl

<

a5l ySIl dodal

Ul sb gwlall graei joau ¥ .guwinll gs Laidlis dibysdl 61531 Juogi pwls gesy Of un
né pwlgdll .dgnnn (6)f dog G113 dbdliys Glgai gn 8lls Yuwlgd pasiwi ¥ .(Jlgadl (4o
LASLYS @ow Ggaa phi (e (ar daiall yulaallg & osall

s ol sj4alg pwlgally dolil abwll Jis &bjgs abwil gn puwall puodi Ggan wiad
083U Wais elowa )9Sy bosic &PLKS dosw Ggan (a0 wiljin phas Ly .Cladillg sélgallg
phaid (o agjy &byl 8131 Jals ] ladl wpws gLl gl jUan3l (e dglysSIl Glga3l anyi
LA LpyS dosw Ggaa

Baial .gudnl o pwlall wou gi Ladei gi agbysil 81331 goal Juogill (4LS psiiuws 3
dalll Juogil|l GWLS .aSyainll +lja3lg 83lall Wlgallg Cujllg &gl (e laymy Juogil JalSy
UnS B Ggoa phi (o 3 &Sy Liall of

Unzll duwlinl b3l OWLS (sqw pIiiws U6 (SgidiSn (JlSn (9 ailys lal Yazi boaic
Ggaa yha o Jlay eyl @laill (6 Jasl cwlio dlb] (LIS pladiwl .pagall Glail 8
GUpS Gao

LU i (e @las alids padiwld cab) by (9 @iLRSI 81031 Yesis s jdai 13)
SLpS doswo Ggaa phai by Uil Wi (3o &laall aliss pladiwl

<

U ladbi 3 dnduw

81331 padiuws ¥ .4 (eall sic (Jhoi ailystl 81531 an Unleig J=ai b aiilg Way S
poc Ly 3id . pblasll gi Glgasll gl Gljadall il Cai gl Leis (J9Si Loaic dblysll
2L OLlo] Ggaa 6 plaaiwdl Wl saalg daall oLiiyl

alsgll glis Jin fwarub @l8g Oljyai <laijl .dudlg 5ylai Lajls aijlg duasul @lég Gljyai aijl
81531 plaalulg goil Loy @auwll Lilg ol 4lsgll 8354g (F3PW Bobaall (L3I dyalg Ul (1o
AOL Lol pad (o iy dglysJl

9/ sUpSIL Lluogi (i6 slabne duilipysil 81531 gf oSt .sguaan pe Ysuiy Jasdidl s
Ul 1S of &UysIl 81531 Jan sic alianll Gl elowo] 1S 13] J4lea gl Yoy Jadg dyjladl
Golgn gg8g) el (5981 289 «liySIL Juogill sic (il 2159 (9

salgiall alianll of 81a31 .aglySIl 61531 Ypsddi 18 1l by asilan of buall Olgal sy
Olls] Ggaal sad O USay jiall (0 jlgs cja (8

a1 (5 elijlgi Lle Bilag Lol Ladlg (98T Ol Lle popal -puall aub ut avbg Sl iz
Aislanll blgall o Juasl USudy alpstl 8131 e 8plapul] gaiw U3 JYA (4o OB g3I
vulallg yoidl oSy Of Lle posal .o ol @blaad pwile S5y 3 .duwlio guils i)l
ebidi (o 05wy Jrgbll poiddl ol (lall of dslasall Gudlall .dSyainll slja3l (e 8342y Oljladllg
S yaiall lja3ll (6

ploaiul ol JSuiy dssiiunsg dlogns Lil sSlis Lsll pusaig bhad Oljyai wsSy (Swi 13]
U2l e axilWl jlaadl Jlay ol Sy jull bhad &jyai

Gin «AilySIl Olgoll dsieall doduwll Oleypiv Umlaii 3g phill e (olo ($ <Ll sbiei 3
(5382 29 33 o jYall @o elail] Yol saiwl jIpss a2y alpsdl 8193U dljs e Gis glg
AW (o sjs (9 d2lb OLbo] ggbg (]

<

bao Uolaillg dilpustl 81031 pladiwl

plaaiwl .y peéi (s Jasll duwlioll dglySIl 81931 pasiwl .jyall Gle Jranill (6 byai 3
Jpiall Jasll §lai 6 Lilel isTg (hasT Usuiy Jasll el ary duwlindl &5lpsdl s1o3

Uial loglab] ol Gl (jSay 32y ) LU &FLySIl 81031 .l alidn O3 dBlysS 8151 padiwi 3
HVEN1T%) NUEVT-RJT-TZEN

gl dapall Ollac <lja] 18 juall (o @lal dulall d)lad] alal gi/g puaall s pulall wawl

Ugs ailpsIl slo3l Jusdi -y giay FBgll 3l 13 .jyall Wy sie ol Glaalall cljal Jlouiwl
Juad

U j4all pladiwl asui 3 .(Jlab3l Joliis (he loimy dosdiwall pé dilpsSll Olga3y baial
Wl 6 dpubd ATLRSI Olgadl .Olagdeill 0dm lgeydy @l gl @ &1y Gle lguyl yoliubi Jid
ualgll 8 pall ppal Cuw golaubl (8 (1o Lol saiwl

<

13



=L

U Liagl Lilal cua (o dSpaiall dljadl yandl .Olialallg &ilysil Glgadl lag giicl <
#8530l Sy jpall &bymin ol 8)gmSa sljal 3929 Cua (40 Lpandlg ojlasil pacg JSliv
Ue st jlall pladiml 48 @alll +1ja3l allo] le Jas! .agLpsIl 61531 dadsg e Ll
#(53) USiin Yiilo i QU1 abpsSdl Olgadl lmysuan & algall

a8y Ly Giizall 5oLl ghdll WBlga WIS ghall Olgal juali .dayhig 53l aball Glgal le Lola <
Ualaill (16 huwlg jinill &oye Y81 Lk

0dm (9 yoyal .Ulagleill 0 iy Lish dddig Jall Glgaig Olialallg dblySIl 61531 paiiwl <
Olaglai ;6 ASLpsSIl Olgadl plaaiul .o dgail 31yl dapallg Jamll Ol il slelps (e sLiES
Bylai ablgal (so81 Of Sy L 8)paall el pe

valanll .paddlg Cyjl (e dllag dadsig ddla Ala (,6 wlunll gwlgng yaulaall Gle Ldla <
wablgall O (ol USuin Lp pSalllg Abysdl 8131 Ulasiwl (g3 Jgai @y63jidl cluall giblgag
.d=bgiall pe

dnaall

ahd plasiwl Gl jLoiddlg bad (nasizs (uid (sl Gle AlySIl elilsl alws) Gle Joacl <
LAl Jlai &slysdl 8131 dedw (i oSl wlldyg -dulio3 jlall

G1Wall dwolall dodudl Slaliy] 2.2

ULae3l g1nal dndud | Glsbisy)

ol Gle 8y0all Wasal Ol Sy walall gnisll O slelps Gop 13 .@auwd) Lblg padiwl <

Ollol gg8g) (5381 (T 05y 8] (§1285 .jLall @n 83)gall &8LSSI pauliall paiiwl <

an 2l 8131 guodis ()i Lud Jainy Jlach slja] sic dgjmall wlunll 2blgn (1s jhal clwni <
GlnsI Ll s spu ellw dwodlo G Cuya . ail3 jlall slpsSIl el s gl &1ain @ilyS lwi
AlyS @osw Ggaal (59819 j4all dsmall djalll LiLyusIl syall Jai OF S

dlyghb wai diyy pladiwl Ala (8 doduwll Sloli))

sic (sl dabdl duwndln walll ddy) ()9S5 Losicg yadsin Glal 3aay Lails waill ddac Tagl <
(il dahs 2o guodi (Jgo Oyl 131 @opu waill ddyy Ll O 08 Llel Ola) sasy Jasll
.Ollo] g989 (J] (59659

JwSidlg Wb waill dudy) yo)=ii 286 Joid Jeb olail ;99 blyd] (g walll diy) le baibsl <
OLlo] g98g (;9 uwiig ule &plapull saai O gSwall o of elld dha (o

aodull &6Ls] Glalisyl 3.2

uo b3 daduw

iall dall (o dadw dla 6 gmg aliall plaaiwl Lle paidl <

Jhall Gle Olpusi gl OMAST &l Tyl par ¥ <

plaii T Swy 845l YUadd! .(Jasl) aylanll d4all (le 26191 (§lhaill U,m[u @b wall Jlacl Wil «
p2|um.|g]a_c.uug|/g

.UAliall A8lhig Wlan (le lhala dyizall aslaall (jo qJ_,.\;_.g ails jhall eluel <

Liila juadl yaiy o Sy by Jlg wuadll sic .gglall (o Ladls Goiladl gansall elwol <

1843l phaa - 5)lgall <lja3l duwnlls wini <

;919 jladg gawll (,6lgg dylan 63gag daide wslg &jlai Jlesiwl (e jLal plasiwl LT Uoyal <
Lpuaiill dareAd doleSgq

dlolg duelnd agym GlLlo] g98g) (5987 28 Uil 817 dwndle .Olga3l pusi LT Ublg Ijlas iyl <
-(99)!

.(iu=llg PuuA“uuAJuiuSmoJJUa;n“bUa.udluius_Uﬁsﬂglo_\auul <«

Jlacl jlue blad padiwl ezl cpa] sic GhWI jLsll jhi &1 &9)mn (le Janll coy (18 (ogal <
sl (4o &ylaall @ lall ddan)l Oladeill (§1lhog bow) by apan dles @ (53 Ol

soinal | Mall Jis Olola (e WUl (gl (] wuwliadl Jganall jus)l Jijeg jlsd | blad psaiwl <
Uoleallg jijlgSIl Gle dginall jgauallg (lyoall/dilwiallg wlin3l Engl uaug pgolodl le
Ldouall jLs jué gm (Joleallg dypaunll

Gaiall jusll dcgll youndn guali glis poilll sic 3ijlg Jazll Sl soun dugy 9909 (e poal <
o Bib I g paaimall Guailll juall yslel gl/g dwwlua slpel wuy 28 b Litiiwl ol diwede



wudia e gl bgldl wudia jle (o Jusll (o dibjws diges glgil Wl .din &ypan (le (yoalgiall
dlan slgag pgysdl is) wliddl dallea) &0L5) slgay glgiSl odm Clagjl 13] lagw Mg (Il
Omaniin (uid (46 (o 3] (woiuuw3l Lle &ginall slgall 2o Jaleil jgay 3 (L LLASI

plall sic .(basl Sy @1lo3l 6 pall Gl sByiwl (uylai pdg Jasdl Wl &algl (1o lowd 34 <
Oljljm3l 84S wuuy Guasll juall of dgasll ducg3l (6 OUlasl G any 288 dgb Oljial Jlach
Sl pass ol (_qul sa.ghom Gle

AL psIl sl

clja3l clallg jlall pwlgn of Uazs LS GMuogi sgag Cus (w Jadl GUai jandl JlacSl coy Jub <
OMogi (s3a] WOWh wuab (g5 Cad 13]abpS dosuw (9 wuwii (o 0Say jlall duaglall &y seall
Judl

aglpsIl Olgadl an &liny Joleillg pladiwdl

Lila j4adl yaiy O (4Say 881l 81031 Uy syany gaall Gle &ilpysStl 8lodl Wl pb <

Lolai &SIl 81o31 wadqi (jf ] paiil (ujalll Jud <

apidl 3
f aiindl Gle dnle 555 1.3

Olgadl wiSyi Wyl
waill (§ac 3 aan
darbsgll Uil alian
Saill alian
Lyt sls
Gl gassall

CICICICIOIOIC

Byl Uils Uilsy sgjall goill 2.3

dyaiin duudn duog 2o Lyl (LS @ Gl yj @
alal ablsg Gl jhall dog @

Ologeill (§ilhall plasiwdl 3.3

paain gmg - (Suilogi 55Uy 839j09 sLySIL dlsiine wole3l 65 32in d6hhn (4 65lc agpivall aiinll
Ulac3l (6 aiiall plaaiwl (jSay elld Gle dg)e .(yaleallg Llia3l (yljaallg dilwyall 6 waill Jlac
Al Gle @i QU sl JlacSlg (lyaadl (9 81 Jwoj¥l pladiwl lpd piy LUl dlawgiallg dayaall

giall dsgl Gle (1933l UpsIl syallg ool 3] Juadddl ol 31 sy

Unrianll Gblall pladiwl 43
.daually 8jLall Oblall g ezl pawnin pe aliall 3o ¢
ub gl Ol 9 el cuwlin e aiiall 3o @

Active Vibration Reduction 5.3

Lgals JSuiy Oljljim3l yaads pgdy (s3Ig Active Vibration Reduction (AVR) p Ui gian adiall



IS

(Bale) grpudl byl Sybs 6.3
85gjall Ulgolll Luwlin gmg &8l Glgad dalal (Jgo Olgall gypull pusill Pl zupw Gyl addy
G Gib Uge" avgll (O Lhei pi il wlaw ghas g ilghwl §lu

ol (o 7.3

Ldgs Bylb] a4 doaA (uay Sgje aliall

Jbaziw| aladl

o aallslja] sega (la & Giey 1im

83a=is d8plaall alio| e (Jacl .aiiall jlpsl Uangy dnsall (jun
Hilti do o4 jSia (s Uolye3l

83)ga)l Oljyaill dcgnan 8.3

Ulasiwdl Jdo (4l yaraall (U133l 83 3=in 48 hall

il @égn (e ol Hilti Store jain (so) by olall aiiall W agawall plall Olaiin (o syjall sai
www.hilti.group

duiall Olawligall 4

walpe3l 6aanin ddphall 1.4

bl 2o dagl (o awdl Wiwd| gi/g Sojillg awldl juillg awdl syl Gle W21l ap

Jaadl 838 wams (e @ dolall gyall 8508 Jai 31 sy aild (Jgan of Sgo (o sl dla (6
9 % 5+ (§lai (,5 Lails a3y Ul way Agall of Yganll Ui sya .jliall gis dag) (e 89)lg)l drawl
sl Gawdl LRSI agadl (o % 15-

TE 50-AVR
pas 6.1 EPTA 01 JgSgig Lasb (jgll
©° 70 ... p°20- Rjaidl Bylpa dajo
©°60 .. o° 17~ Ursuai) | L5 T dlagnall 813a)1 days
0 32 ... po 12 A5l6 . waj duiy) @
e 35 .. 0o 6 QLiASI wal diy) @
e 13 ... o 6 U3 lonll wuai diiuy @

EN 62841 dawlgall laib jljimdlg :Logiall pud 2.4
USasg Baaall gulall pyles aad lads JUall 1w (16 sa)lgll jljim3l @by Gguall haw (ulid pi
tolanll pan posil Lagl duulio mg syl lpae) 2o dBURSI Glgo3l gy dijlas <lya] (6 Ly &loiwd]
gl 8)gu

aAilpSIl 81031 plaaiwl @i 13] LI .afbysdl slol dGulndl Oblsaiwdl @laii 83)lg)l Ulawlgall
alidi o8 Al odm (_,.u_fl @ lsS diluo Jgv g| uLcuo|g.nlJ dallan d:uu u|g.)| an lSJAi U laulai (J_()
.dauslg Byguay d./u:.” dow (Jlghb jblaall duuwi (o 13 sujs 889 .Ulawlgall

b iy U1 ol jlyad | OLay] Lnd iy LI OB g3l slelpo Lyl Giuiy folaall pan) (3185 1 aéi (e Jgumallg
.dauslg 8yguas Jasll 8ow Jlgh b laall duwi (o 13 (JLa) 889 . (Ar8a plasiwl ggs (S g jhadl Jredd
1in OljljimdI gl/g a._l_;.na“_}yb (o pdiwall dlan LpLuJ (o odul) ddls] Olslya] ST Lle yoyal
Uasll Ualp pulaiig @i8ls dla (6 g3l Gle blanllg Jaidl Olgalg asbysdl 81o31 &l



IS

TE 50-AVR

(A) Juuu s 108 (Lwa) ©guall b3ubs (sgitun
A Yo 3 (Kwa) O guall 68uls (sgiun) Gglait)]l duws
A Juug s 97 (L o) Oguall b (sgimn
A s 3 (Kon) ©guoll bbb (sgimn) Oglail duuwi
ddlaal jljim3] pid

TE 50-AVR
Za—.‘.JU/l\"5> (an,D)UJMIHw. aill
2dy L‘/P 8.8 (@hmo) ‘UL‘“JA“ Lv—" Ls—".lh’-‘-” il aill
2dy b/ 7.1 (@, creq) UsojBU aill
2auili/p 1.5 (K) 89S 3all jljimdl pad) duuilb Oglaill duwi

Ulasiwil 5
Unall puanill 1.5

igugial A\
Dgadn pe JSuiu juadl Jusidi lds o3l poa
-Olaalall sl jal jusi of jlall laws Ollac slpa] J16 (FupusIl gulall aawl <

J4all Gleg siiwall 13m (,6 55)lgl dypdaill Glolinlg gLl Olaliy] Lelp

E puiladl gaudall Sy 115

iladl Garaall (s oy pb) Caudi Ay g elal gansall jol A

Y panaall jall ] 3g0g Olgall Sy )b e pla3l (4o (sl baypid) Cdil] dluwg ool
wotpall 259)l (6 Lull Gasdall laws|

i ladl pataall (sl ] baypb) s dlywg s panaall ol

E([._Sjl._l_.'iil)@nsdl.)m wisSy 215
iladl Garaall (s oy pb) Cuudi Ay g elal ganaall jol A
el A Guaniall udd sl Guaill 8 ple3l (o Gasll saan Jaol 2
)] bl (Ml baypd) Cali g S passall jol 3
bl (§ac bual .uSie (Geaell saan <
alll Gac sany el aidl 4
wgcpall walll (§ac e waill (§ac 3300 buwsl 5
bl Gac soany el Glel 6

»ow

B Jauidl slol wlé/eusyi  3.1.5

igugial A\

.Wlgall 5olag dialw Jaddl 8lol (oS 1dauid] 81a1 cuuy GLoJl ha
2l 81l jusi sic &4blg Oljlas aijl <«

s Jeddl slol Jlas] Wb @djiu s .1

Loibgn (6 cudi USyilg dLill Gia Olgadl Sy Byl (6 Jaddl slal Jaol .2
Uil joly aiiell <«

Uaddl 81a7 apalg &L Gin 81931 (el dlpwg glogl pd .3

atiall (b33 (] cwlio pé patd ol saiwl (5381 358 Hilti (o LLo3 eaddl plsdiwl le paibl
Jpall




Us=ll 25
gupial A

1Gb LA Jlosiwdl JYA (4o jlpsl Ggan pha

b | LT days o)l jlial gl/g (ylyg )l olail arilan le beally pai ¥ «
J4all Gleg Sitwall 13m 18 8319l dypdaill OlalbyYlg GLII Slsli] Gely

E (Ldiball wadll) Gpaly walll  1.25
AT "(Bihanll il gibg Gle dadsgll jLisl alian bpsl 1
03 Lle wlalall 2 .2
eSaill alian e besl .3
Uazll (6 aiiall Toy <

Ujdl giogn 3y3ai 3.5

gupial A

U3l olasl e 8 ylayu| (51046 1asLodl pai

OF Gl Uil jall" avg Gle dabigll jLial alian sl «Uunjdl gibgn aai» @b (9 Jani ¥ <
g (5 yaiu

Unsll Lails (350 el dyg (15° Lin US jladn Olgha (,9) walisn aibg 24 (e Usoj3l bus (Sa
wliall Jlall Jaallasg (6 JiSiil Juejly alalaall (Jiaj3l

9 "Usaj¥l a5gn Aol aibg Lle dasgll JUial alias byl 1

weipall asgll L] Uwejdl yal 2

daisge (46 yaiuy O LT "UrejBl Ja0l" aiog (e daybgll jLial alian bapsl 3
il jola aiin)l <

E Uwjdl jaill 135
T Usaidl jaill" pibg Lle daiboll sl alias busl <

B peiwall Jupiiill pibg WLyl / pads 235
i)l @idg (9 WLaY/ sl alide Cudi Juejdl Jusidi @89 (9 (S ﬂ

pL3l ] jaiwall il Ol ) elyyal) pb 1
Llai &l Gis Wa3l/Jrediil] alisn Gl bssl 2
Jatwall (il gbg 6 (3 aliall Jazy <
alall ] paiwa)l Juoddl O j elyyaiy pé 3

.adiall Ladgiy <

uwldy 3gjp S 6

JBoW (plal-LysIl 1S Juogs 1.6

gugial A\

dA.uu./JLjJ.AogJL_()UJoTJgAQCUlA(_,Q Grwiall GLUpSI LUl (e dabodl phai

ddlag darhai dla ;9 (g 3] FUpSII LIl elal dblall afbpsIl dunsall dogll Juogh pai ¥ «
SAUHS e W s 39

gy Jaall cudy OF Q] il Gin jyall (6 elall dblall 8395l &ilySIl dunsall dogll Jasl 1
£ 9o



=L
pmdall 8 SUpsSIl gulall Jaosl .2

GupsIljhal ge JBoW Gl -LysIl guld Juasdl 26

pwdall o Uy guladl cswl A

celall ablall 8ugSall alibysSIl duuédall duogll plalg Cudill jj e bhonsl 2
G4l e SupSI BBI coswl 3

diluallg dyliall 7

L5 capy 38 WSpe (ilyS)! Gwlal] laiy Gluallg dlisll Jlac ljal AlyS dosuw Ggoa wapus i
G9sn dhloRlg d2ll GLlo)
lylin)lg aduo3l dln_ci&ma 16 GupSI pwlall wsaw Gle gogal <

dyliall

Uy (Buailall Al &1L b e

-A0la 8l pladiwl yojn digill Glaid ayhily ps ¢

OoSalul e (sgind ylic 3lgn psaius Y il Gas il Gblad dahb plsaiwl jall pus bli *
ASiwd 1 <l jaSh 13l (e b wuwii 38 Lo

diluall

Ggan ] pdw pe Usiy aibpsdl a8l Gle pii Ul d&iluall Jlacl (5587 38 1iLpsIl Gmuall jas
ot dlolg sphi OLls|
Ul (8 raasin JUA (40 3] @8l pSIl<ljal Gle O] clpa] joay 3 <

gaboll islas Cun (e Jlamiwdl polic (andlg jlpsl 3gag Cun (o &dpall +lja3l gran ponsl  »

810 (5 dlo] Ll joall Gle pogal piiall Jupiiis a7 3 dyaglsg Ol gl/g jlpsl sgag dla 6 *
Hilti 054

G gll a3l Eua (o lpandlg dylanll Oljyad gran wuSyi pd adodlg dlis)l Jlacl a2y o

Ulalag jlu2ll glad aai .(Jeddl Glalag a3l Ll 2hé plodiwl e paidl Ue3l Jppiiil)
(i3l @8gn (e ol Hilti Store jaio 9 el gl aiiall Wé (4o L apaall Olaslallg (il
.www.hilti.group

Ousillg gaill 8
b dlasno 8131 Laiy GilpSl jlall Jai ¥ o

UpsI G el waw Gle Lils Gojal Sl jLall gujai sic o

“dijai sic pyl apaall pe Golabllg Jlab3l Jglite (pe lawmy o blaiadlg jyall Blaa e yopal *
el 3959 Cun (4 (IS jlall Gansl (jaill of dligh dolwal Jaill aay

OAMiAN] G3ls (6 Baclnall 9

@033 jSpo (] dagill apd ceclwaiy Yinlles elile j320 ol Jgaall (6 5595 3e pé OAWAl Ggaa sic
-Hilti

BN O3l 6 Baclwall 1.9
dadl Uainall el | LAl

AT GpS b Juogls @8 < LSSl Ll o0l glaail ezl 6 Tay 3 jLall
G




IS

daJl Uaisnll cuud] dial
s sel f jlyall Slash pb - < il -3y ailo (Jimad @i Yol (8 Taw 3 jLall
Sl gladil 6418 a=y (iguisSIYI
R
Gle (Bilall Olalall g6 « &yl ol jLadl @b Joiy 3
1l Gle jgoy asyilg goy3l
ddazll 0dm j)S pgjll sic
@il Yoz in
ahan &‘uuol B podiwl < Aol LS Gyl ghanll | 3 yalje3l 83 3zin d6yhall
8332in ddjhall Juogiy pd <« Slandl jauans LSl syadl
Slans) JAT jauaay sle3l ylell pasdia LilLpSIl yally
NS TTASIIRNEN]
Gle daboll jlial alias busl < | gl culi pe aaysgll jLial alian 993 3 el duiy)
AT "GOyall walll" pibg ol T "Usojdl jaill" @ibg (9
D "Usej3l @bgn syaai”
Uas plsa] dhuug glagh pd < | Wlgodl Sy By glajl pai pl | 269 (0 ol 3 waill ddy)
Bla3l apalg &L Lia 8103 Ll Gia .Jaall plsal
[_,JJLA“ posdall oy pé < A JSun wSie uiladl pasaall
s (JSuiy dauS)ig a0
Ua.LQ/J.“g aaid | JaJ_pu Uy
saygadl (6 (e il
199§ dgSIl Glasall Wil <« | .(Juogil Wiyl jlat asy @iy @ | i d2y dosall (e <y
48193 6ol ..\JLA/J.”gxangL,ﬂ L guSIl Glanall
.abgi (Jgo J63l le saalg

onsdl 10

Uuod iy OF pgoadll saled byidy .galll oled aLls slgn (3o byuS duuiy dcgivn Hilti jal &
o pgai 5aled dayadll sjadl Jisiwl Hilti aSpb pgal Jgall (o syaall (6 .id pilw JSuiy Olalall

celin wyyall gjgall of Hilti lac do sy (basl «Ud Jga Slogleallg

tayjiall édnlaall (paws Oljladlg duigisI¥l sjpa3l dwilySIl Glga3l @l ¥ < E

(8 pball slgall pladiwl susi dawlgn) ROHS dawlgns 1

.gr-hilti.com/r4902202 : (,J W1 lay | J1 s 6 padll Slgall dgan aad
QR 39S dum (e siwall 13w Gl (9 ROHS dawlgall yasi Ul slgall Jgasy yola kuyly sai

dailall 4all glas 12

el @ Wl Glaall Hilti JSg J] dagldl Gap «gladdl bgpi yogasy Oljlwaiwl &l sgag dls ;6 <

20 e



=L
7Y 7 )V EREAE

1 BUREREAE DWW T

1.1 FEURSEAEICOVWT

o ZERRIICC OBURBIAZ A TR TEBEHLEW, 2D LG, BREBELLEBBEORVERWVWO T
HOFREMFERDET,

FERSAES LUCRRBICRBEINTVWI R LOFBLEERTITERELTLZE W,
BRFAZEEFEICERECHICREL. HOADERAT 2EEICIF. BRALBRHRAZEZ—HICHEL
<feawn,

1.2 iESo#A

121 ZBERR
EERTIEROERVWCE T 2RBKRICOVWTEET2HDTT., UTOFEREBNMMERINTWEY :

Al &R
fEb% |
» ZOFRRE. ESHVERTERC OB ZRRIENH B BAICTEERT HILEDNET.

Al we

s
DR, EFHHVBETERICOBNBFREML S 2HRICERERT LHICELNET,

v
D

A EE
b
» ZORLR. BHEOEEHZVIIMFOBENRET LN DESICEDNET,

1.22 BURHIAEDORLS
COBEFHAETIE. UTOLSHERENTVET :

BURFHIASIEFREL T ZE W

[] ABEENRR EO RS 76 DT EBIELRICT OB
Y 2 )

o U1 & )L FTRERER MR DEUER L

}{ BHIES LUy 7Y —5—RIIE UTREL TR TEA

)

d

1.2.3 f s
MPTEUTORSIERENTWET
H CoBFRABURRAETEEICH 5ZURERLTWET,

MAoff&Ed, EEREEFIESZVRBEEFIBICE > TEERN—YTHZIEERLTVE
3 | T, AXHTRINSDEEFIEE G /A—VIE. (B) DLDICHUZDBEST/\1F1 hREREIN
TWET,

1) | BERCFEEESIMIEShTVT, NEBELS Y 3 v OAFIOESICHELTVET.

@ | CoiEEE. HEORRVOBRICKICIENMEBERIEERLTVET,

1.3 BRIKCLHEBRZEES
131 BRIICKRRIINTWSIES
HRICEUTORSIMERSNTWET :



IS

4T | O+ TR (TR

T | \VUHEE

9 | FUILRBERE

[O) | BsesrEs > 2 | (“Be8)
i | G5 EHEES

no | AT

BE

2)) | meT—s

14 BIRIER

o] 223 704 Ca8EsnTs D, ZOER. 15, BEET50). BEESF M-V

ENTEADHICRD T, cnS5DAR. BEBUEBZBRICEAT 2BEHREANFLTVLWRINIERD FHA.

HRELVT7 oYY —DEREEZNSBRVWEICKL BRER. H5WIREIOEBIIBRTT.

BELS LUREESEHIRICERSNTVET,

» BIEBEEUTORICEZBELTEVWTLEZWL, EILTF A REEYPY—EREVY —ABHVWEDLE
DEICIE. BHRAT—IDNEICRDET,

HqET—4
JYENYI—RUIL TE 50-AVR
Mt 03
) tﬁ’?
1.5 HERES

L, BHOBECEVWTAETHAL TWIRRNEIREELFERRICBELTVWHIEEEEL
£9., BREEE0RERABOREILHD FT,

RFTEREAEDRGORICRBINTVWET !

Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Zulassung Gerate | HiltistraBe 6 | 86916 Kaufering, DE

2 ze

21 EETRO—RELIEFE

ABEEEABHIACHBOTIRTORL LOER. I5TEE. B, 8LUHRLRESFHHCFEE L,

UToigREToRVWE, BE. KABLY / £LEEGERORBKRIH D £

R LOFRE S CERFENEINIHABRIRTKIMCREL T EE L,

REtOFETHERAT 2HABIEEFHTIA] LiF. BFHFE50BHY —IL(EBRI—NER) B3 \vFY—

V—=)L(OA—KRLR) #ELET.

ﬁ#ﬁﬁk%t%ﬁé
ERBRENVICES, BB LTLREAW, 550 > BWBFITOELREROBERERD
ESCIN

> BEORERYED S SRS (AIRERE. HABLIUMLADH 15 CREFHTIEEFERALLBVWTLE
SV, BEFTEHLSNEHLIREIL. HUAPEREARICSIAT ZENLIHDET,

» EBTROERAT. FHVPEBRELZEESGNESHRVWTLEE W, EERICTNZESEINZ L. KK
DAY rA—)LZR>TULESBNLH D XTI,

BRICHET 2RLIRFR

» EFITHOEGYSVRERIAVEVMNCEEALBEALRTNERDEFRA, 757 3EFICEEL
BWTLIEEW, RiEEMULLBBITRE—BICT I T9—T572FRALBVWTLEEEW, AV YF
Wo7Z7E@NRAVEY N aERT 32 LICED,. BREDRBKRENSLKTEZIENTEEYT,

» NAT, SYI—9— BFLYVY, PREREDT—RAEnfcAEIEO—FEHIENLBVELDICLTL
fEEW, EMNZ LREOBKRNIKELRDET,

» BEITRAZMYPESH,SFELTCEZV, BFTRICKNBAT L. BEOBENIKELRDET,

v MM




>

>

>

IS

BEEHTA%IFEEALD. BOTHRD., AVvEY IS TSTERVEDTHLER. DTREEF
5, BRI-RFZ2HE Dok h LBWTKEEaWw, BRI—FEXRSK. A 1)L, HF2709.
TEEPEICHN ZIEFTICENBRVWTIEEW, BRI—NMIMBELEDEE D LTWE L, BRBOD
EENMRKELRDET,

B IHoBEICE. WTEIFAOERI—FEERALTKEZEV, BNNSAOERI—N2HERT
5. BREBEOBRINSKRDET,

BoBFICES I AEX I B Z2LENH 2EHEIE. REEMB[EEAL TSV, FEEKSE%E
FERT L. BREOBRINILKRDET,

ﬁ#%kﬁ?é&é

>

>

ENTEEZFERAOKRIICIE. HMEFICHMERL. BEEzL - fEREEE BT REEW, FhTw
358, Y. EESRBRASLU7ZINIA-IRRAICLZFEETICHIBEICRESNIREZFERALAWVWT
KfEaw, B TAFERATO—BORNIBNEBORELBRL I LHHDET,
BEARREES S REAHXERICEALTKLEE W, BEOBRERRET b1coic. BEITADE
ARRICRUIEMUANTRY., THBEOREH. NLXAy b, ERBEOBARREEZEALTLE
&0,
ESTEORRLAVWREIZMHIELTTEWL, BBITAEZEREL Y/ £R@E Ny T Y —ICELHT 50
ﬁ$ﬁ%ﬁ5iﬁk0§hﬁ0?bmk FESPATICBR>TWHZ L EZMTHRELTLLEEWL, AV
[ A7 ZALYFPAN>TVWBRETEEFIEDR A v FICIEERIT X XEBARLD., BRICESKLLD
?%t\$ﬁmﬁﬂtméunbﬁbii
BFTEDORAM Yy FZEANDHIIC. DTHRBF—PLYFZEEOHLTLLESW, FAFiF—PLYFH
KEDEEGEPICEEINTLEFETE. THDODREERZENNIHDET,
EEPEFRREBERZ LSBVTLIEEW, BTE2RESE., BNV RERDOELSICLTLESE
W, chickh, F—EHTANEERRICKH-THEICH. BANOI LR X,
EEICBEUEEEEBALTLEAY, EXRIORBPEZAEERALBRVWTL EaW, £, RE.
FREFEOAFEPICEDIFRBRWVWTLEZ W, EAEIDKER. £EHE, RLENAIESICEZIAEZN
NI HOET,
WU AY AT LAOEBGHTIRERIBAICIE. NSOV AT ANEIICES. ERSNTWVWAHILE2ER
LTLEEaw, RCAYRTLZFATZC LD, MUAREZMHITET.
EHTEORRWICHHL TWBIHEIEH, ELVWRLNELZETL, EBTHEICET 2RLFAREE
B|LBWTLEE2 W, NEELRERWE. FAO—BRTEGEHEBLL IENHBDET,

EHTROERS L UEURW

>

>

>

EEOHLERAEEF TV, FEARICELLBHIAZFERL T W, EREFHIAD
FRICELD. BERLL, RLA—XNDREEENITAET.

24y FHHEL TVWRIEEICIE, BHIEZFEALBVWTREEW, X1 v FTHRES L UEIHRE
DTERWEETAIIBRTIOCT. BEIVNETT,

FEDOREPLT7 7YY —OXBETIMPEREEZRET 2HICRERSS /202y M oKE.

BLY/ FLERFEERXONNYFU—ZEOIILTLLEEES WV, ZORSUEICLD., BBITEOERULA
WIRBIEBALES 52 &N TEET,

EBHTIAEZIFERICROBWVWERICIE. FROFOBIMBRVEFRICREL T EEW, EBITAICET
PHBORBVWA., FRABEHSHA TRVWAHIKLZEEDOIERFBIF T LIV, RBREICLZE
BTEOFERIEERTT,

BETALZ /7YY —EFEELCFANLTLLEEL, AEFELIHLS @8I BIERCFHLTVS
h. EBTEOERICHEEERIFTZHI/HIHE - BELTVARVLVLEEBL T EEW, EHITAEE
ZHERICR BRI, BESHOBEEKELTCLEIV, EHOEZIRTFEEOFR+HLREHIED
FERANREEBR>TWET,

FIHET R TENRORBRWREZRSTLEZV, BFANDODE L EVWERTIEXFERT &,
EENEEN D, RLA—XICBRDET,

EBTIA 7/tHY— ERIALGER. ZNSORABICREHINTVWBIERICE > TEALTL
123V, ZOBIE. FEBREELUTARICODVWTHITEIBLLLEZ VW, BESNICAGMUMCEE TAE%
FAT 3 LERERREZEFRBNI’HD T,

TYwTETYy THIBEERL CERBRREICRE, AP TY RDFEFBRVELSICLTLEE

W, Uy 7o Yy 7TEHIBD YT WREIRA->TWS E, FHUTWAWRRNRE L ZBICESH
TE*R2ICER/HETEEEA,

H—ER

>

EHTRAOBERMNIBEY —EXEYy—ICBBLAF LIV, £, BTHERREEMAL TL
£EW, CNICL VBB TRORLMNIERICEREINET.



IS

22 N\YIY—ICHTRRLLOEE

FRTDEEICET 2RL LR

» HRZBRALTLEEW, BEICLD. BRECEZENHIBNIHD ET,

> REICFR—FECHRSNEEEINY FILEERALTLEZVW, ThBUMNNY RILEERT 5L, TV
RAO—=ILEXR>THHZETIENIHDET,

» EhcBRVPEBEEAOTERI— NICERIENSEMT 2THEDH 2FEEE2TOHSR. DTEED
WEINTT Yy T ER TSIV, BELTWA T —7ILEEMT L. REDEBENMICHERE
nhbhb. BREOERIHD ET.

RULWKYILEY F2ERTEORS LR

> BRI, BIERYIIEY FHEEMBEEML TV ARETEV OGS, SHEHZ LS LTLE
W, BEHNELTRYIILEY MAEEMR S ERE TERICRECE 2REBICH DL, FUILEY
NEIRFBEICHD >TLESZENHD. INHIEEDRRERZZELNHDET,

» BERHZEMAT. BICRYILEY FOGARICORADERTHELIICLTLEZW, RYJLEY K
FHAS>THIFNTLES L, HAHWEAVMNO—IILE RS> TEBODRERERDZZENHDET,

23 zoftoreEoER

E£EICET 27

> ARSI BTEHHICRIEORWRETERL T REW,

> AEIFAL TINIPREZMABVWTL IS L,

» RN ULIEEDBZEICIE. EERIE RTOBEHEZREL TS W, HPNIHBAINEE. FTL D
ANZBBEIEIBRIBDET,

> gﬁ@\ﬁwﬁ%?ﬁuwT%@AfbaﬁO&ﬁﬁbt<ﬁémo7Uw7@§ﬁbt%ﬂ@ﬁ%%

S>TLfEE L,

» B4 RAYRILERIMIZRA TSRSV, FAEERS LU UHSOBRE, FEMEIczns T
ENBDET,

» EESRICHNLBVTLLREEWV - BEDOBR |

> AEOERATIE, BIIRREX TR, FEAILAY N, B2, REFRELOHULAYRAIEERALTL
feaw,

» REFRIEHEIBEORBEICHEALTLLIW, SHEIRECHMN S L. TEIERPAEDRREER
BENHBHET,

» PAY=)LREERALTLEZW, BANEHEO—B. RREEZEOTFZIEHHDET,

> {EERARIIC, FREBTRETIMUADBRAZTEZABRL TRLEW, DHNICERSINIRESR
BLUHIBOMUAICET ZREEBLULILIEAEVCABEZFERLTIEEL,

> TEDRIEUAKRBLERAEBECAKRBEZFEAL TLIEIV, SEEN, FEOEBEOAM, Jv
U=~/ B ARZELEAR. MWELUEBREOBMHISEULMUAER. BREET 28BN
KHbhET,

» EESORIFRBRTKIGEERL. RBIREUTENZENOHMUAICEULB LAY R ZERALTLEES
W, EEEPECIEVWBRANHUAIBNIEDRWAATED 2L, FLILF—RIGPERSFBESZ R
CTHEMENHDET., HIYPTIMRBREDREDH U A IE. FHICAMUEROTRME (£ O LG,
AMRER]) NMEASNTWVWBRIBE, BAVENHZEINTVET, AR MDEENZEME.
DIFEMARMEDFS LDICLTLEE L,

» KEZE- T, EZEMNLTMITZRL T B LD DD FTLEE WV, REBEEZEDORICIE. RSN L
DiE. FHLHZVWVEFEOBSOMED 2 VIIHERICEENRET ZAEENSHDET,

BRICHET2RLIRENR

> {EEERIBT ZHIIC. FEEHITERINLER. ARBELKEENRLWMZRABELTILEW, R
TEE=EBET L. AMIMIOEBEMNC &L D REEHNRET ZAHEMENH D ET,

EHNTREOEELIURVS LK TER

» ERIEN 7OV I ULSEEIEBEFTIEZA7ICLET, RAMEFAIANET ST IENTEET,

» BFMTRRELETZETEIBVTLEEZL,



3 SIS DERAA
3.1 wEmE(
® Fvvo
@ Frar-y
® HETNVBIRSVF
@ BREERAYF
® HY—ERIVIT—5—
® BRaI—K
@ HARAVERI
32 {EESTEERERI— RAEtEE
® [avIRyy ® I-—FavriantRERTS/ G208
® BEIEDEHRY JBEO—NK

33 IELWEA

AETHHALTWIRRR, —2— VY F Vv I/ BEOITBEEZEX CBHRAIVENYIY—RIUILTT,
ABSIE, OVIU—K, BMt. AMBLUOLBAOTAELADIATY, 51T, RNURIIAEMADE
EHZ2WIHREONY VEE LTV Y- OBMIELCERTEET,

» WIRIRCRTINTWARERE., BB TERL T LEEL,

34 EZS5h3R-oIER

o AERIF. BRZEROBROHZ2AMEEET ZICIIELTVLWERA,
o FEEIE. BROZVWRIETOERICIBELTVEEA,

3.5 Active Vibration Reduction

AR, REN%E KIE TR & B B Active Vibration Reduction (AVR) ¥ R 7 LAz %EEL TWET,

36 JAvIYV—-RFvvI(FoEHY-)

TAvIYY—RF vy oIcdD, BMIAERL CREICKAHIAEDTIRETIZENTEET, V1Y
YY—ZFvy o, HTRRL 41 TERAT 2 Y v YIRS AE @ AAROEKRIACELTVWET.

3.7 Y—ERS VY IT—H—
AURET—ERA VI T -5 —RBELTVET,

Reg Bk

Y—ERA VI —5—mkT {EENRSRID Y — E ZHABRICEL TWE T,

Y—ERA VI —5—mR RDEF. 3V ENYI—RUJLOEEEHilt
YP—ERtE Yy —IcTIREEL 2E W,

3.8 AFIEELY FERSA
AVENYI—R YU, B4 KAV R)L, BUREREAE,

2133068 BAE 25




IS

2O ZERORBRAICHIENEY AT LABRICDOVWTIE, ¥ EZEBY F - (ZHilti Store [CHBWE
bEWEE <. 5L IEwww.hilti.group TIHEZRL 2E W,

4 R

4.1 AYENYI—FYI

ﬂ EREE. ERER. AREELV/ FEERENICOVWTIE, ERO#HIRT THEELEE W,

REMICBEERZEAL TOEEDZRER. ZNSRBEEORIRICEH SN TWEEBRENLD 2
U ERZBHEAD BRI NERD A, EERITCEIREROEFEEIZ. BICAFOEREED +5 %...-
15 % OHEEICBRFNIERD LA,

TE 50-AVR
EE(EPTA 7Oy — Y v 01 [T#HL) 6.1 kg
RERE -20°C ... 70°C
1EEIRE D B IR EE -17°C ... 60 °C
GNYI—KRVUJEY b 12 mm ... 32 mm
GARIAKYIEY b 6 mm ... 35 mm
OHIARYILEY b 6 mm ... 13 mm

42 BEEHLUIRENMEIC DLT (EN 62841 #EHL)

RHRPSCEHS N TVWIRY VY R T Ly Y v —ER L OIREMER. BSICERL FCRAEFTECE SO TR
ELRHOTY., BEITEZLRT Z2DICTERAVCETET. BEEOHEMNAFRICHELTWET,
REINTWETF—5(d, BBTEOEBRERTACKHT 2ETT. BEATAZtORRTHERLED.
ERZEBIEZMDFIFTERLELD. FANPRTFSHATRVWEEFERALBEICIE., T—9HER
BZTENHBNET, COLOIBRERICED, EXRELATHREENZ LB BZTREELNHDET,
BEEZERICTRATZHICE. BBITEORA v FEATZICLTVWSEREY. EBITAMEBILTWT
HEBICIEFEALTLWRWVEBLEBLARTNIERD EFEA, COLSIRIBEICELD . FEBE2SETRE
BHEL R RBABEMED B D X T,

EEEZBIRLV/ FBIRENCLZERANSRET BT, HHICHREFREILTTLREIW(HI:
BEPTASLVRHIEDOFANPRT. FERPEIRVLSICT . FEFIEOER).

BEHE

TE 50-AVR
Y RRT—=L AL (Lya) 108 dB(A)
Y0 RNRT— LRI OTRFEEME (Kya) 3 dB(A)
YOV RTLy Yy —LARI(L,) 97 dB(A)
YOV RTL Y Y+ —LRILOTRFHERE (K,) 3 dB(A)

ArtiRENE

TE 50-AVR
EBNOFA (a, ) <5 m/s?
AV Y Y— bADITEEFH (anu) 8.8 m/s?
N ULESE (ay, cneq) 7.1 m/s?
IRENME I T 2 FRERME (K) 1.5 m/s?

5 ZERAE
5.1  {F¥EE
A FEE

BEOfEK! HIBERETEFHILENHLET,
» KEOREPT VYU —ORBETSHICERS S/ 2RV TS W,

T MM




AEBLVRRICEEHINTWVWEIEZE LOFELEERTISEEL T ZE W,

514 B4 RAYRILERD{HFZE

1. JYyTZEBILTYS RAYRILDISVEY TRV REBEHET,

2. U VEVINYRERIADSERHITRBEBOECDLETATA REETFr Y IANEBRDNFITET,
3. YA RNV PRI EZHEDMEICLET,

4. Uy 7ERILTHAS RAYRILDI SV EV TNV RERDET,

512 F7RTS—IEBOHFEATYav) O

1. Uy ZEELTHA RAYRILDISVEVS Y REEHET,

2. TTRT=I%FALSBFIFRAD 2@DAA RINICELET,

3. JUy7EELTHS RAYRILDISVEVI RV RERDET,
» FTTRT=IDBDFIFSNELE. FILRSOREE:

4. FTRAT—IOBRERIZBEHET.

5. TR —IEZHFEOFIRSICEY MUET,

6. TTRAT—YDEERIZHHDHET .

51.3 ST HE%ZRE/ BOHTE

A\ ERE
FRTRICLDEEDER! FTHITRRBHR B TVED, Ty IDBHRBoTWBIHEENHD EFT,
» FRTEZRRT 2BRICIREFREEALTILEL,

1. RWIBEDIRXRIYavIVRITYREECERLET,
2. HIRIEZF v v DANY FRBEFTELIAA, OVISEET,
> BREEENTIRERETT.
3. FyysAvIRY—THEANYIRBEFTIEZRL. FIHTIEEWMOINLET,

WIHIlti OFIES ) 2= ERALTLLEEW, BYITRWS Y 22 ERAT 3 L. EROEBEDORE
ERBIENHBDET,

52  {g¥

A EE
BEOFERKR NEGBR W !
> {EENhE. BIEAAS KT/ EEBEEEIRAX A v FERBELAVWTLIEE L,

AELSLVERBICEHINTVWEIRLE LOFBLEEERRITTEL T ZE W,

521 [ +{TRETREH) §
1. BEEID B AR/ v F%&IOlER +3TE] 4T ONEICLET,
2. RUIEY M EEBMICERSEET,
3. AvhA—ILAA Yy FEMLET,
» BEMNMEBILET,

53 FEIAERED

A EE

&Eork! N\YVUAEDIY MO-/LOEX,

» [FEIAERRE METHEEZLRVWTLREEW, BEEIDEI R vy FEII\Y UEE] OREICL.
ZOMEICOY I SEET,

FEIIG 24 DERBRBZBMEBEIC(15° ATV 7 T) BBITZIENTEEXT, Chick>Ta—-ILRFE
NTHRT—=VVIFEITH, RBEORETHEETEET.

1. BEEVIDBARA v FaIFEIARERE] 0 OUBICLET,
2. FENEZREOMEICELXT.



3. HEEIBRAvFEIN\YUMEEI T OEKL. ZOMNEICAYISEET,
» HRIEHFRERETT.

531 NYUEEE
> HEHIDBI XA v FEINYUEE] T OREBICLET,

532 EHEMEE—REAVICTE/ AT7IcTBE
E] I\ UE—RTHEET 2158, ONJOFF X1 v FaEEIRETOY I TEET,

1. ESEEEE—RAQY IRy VERIANHULET,
2. ON/OFF 24 v FER2ICHLIAHZE T,
» BENEGBEE—RNTHEEILET.
3. EHEMEE—REOVIRY VEBANBLET,
» BENXAYFATICRDET,

6 EHARER O — K
6.1 IEGAIRELRERI— NEEHRT S

A EE

BIEOBR ESEANTNTVWS ERNERIREL CEBOERNHD T,

» BERBS IS/ BTENNEC. BRUAEEORVWRETESHTACESEL T EE L,

1. A—FA VI ENEBMERBR /S VRGO vy THEET, Ov 7 OEBSHIBIZI2ETEL
AHET,

2. R/ %AV MCELIA#RET,

62 EGFELERI-FEZEHIAHISHT

BR/Z722vEY M oREET,
AvoRyvel, I—F1 VI SntHERNER S5/ 25| EREXT.
BRI—-NzXENSILET,

W=

7 FANLET

BEICLZER! BR/5722VE Y MCEEULRETFANPRTEITO L. EEERELONE
DEERENHD XTI,
> FANPRTFEEDRIC. MTERERSS7 20V EY MhSIRVTIEE W,

FAN

o BBEICEUIBNIFEEIREL TS L,

o BRBZEWLETSYTARIERLTLIEEW,

o NVIVIRBITBOGESELHTERLTKLEZV, YV IAVESALERARI S AF v /8@
HEWcHBAREMELHZDTHERLLBVTLEE W,

R<F

A Bs

BEICLIER! BRBROROLEBEIE. EEERSLVCNBORRERZIENHLET,

» BREROEBEZITOICEHNTEZ0E., JIHRENIBEIRY Y YZNHFTT,

o BRERFAELRINTOFPRICOVTESEDOFEEZ. BRIEIL AV MIODWTREERKEET S L
EESANICRELTIEE L,

o BESLY/ FFBECHBEOS Z5EIF. ARBEFEALAVWTCEEWL, ES5(CHIilti T —EXt
VH—ICBBEREL TSI,

o FANBLTRTFEEDRIF. IRTORELEBEZID I CTHEEZRRL T EE W,

v MM




IS

W2 < h. % %L idwww.hilti.group T ZHERRL &L,

REBEEFDIeHIC, BTHEDZARTN—Y EERREFEAL TS W, RNBUGE T ICEEEAE
RBULLZARTZ =Y, BERBLUOT 7YY -3, Bt EEIEY X - (SHilti Store ICHRFWEHE

8 WMXE L UOHRE

s BEITRRERIEZZEELCRETHRELLAVTIEEWY,

o BFTHREICER/ZV7EILTRELTLIEEY,

o AR, BZREUTWBBAIC. FERPEROBVWANIFEMNEZCEDRBRVWESICLTRELTLEES
U,

s BHFIEARBEEHICOI>THMELIEYRBICDIE>TRELLLEICIE. EHDRIICEESIBVLD

Fzv o LTLIEE,

9 WERFO Y b

CORICEESNTVWRWL, HEIWITEFTHRET 2 EDTERVWEENIREL IGSICIE, BiHEE
EMFIFHIt Y —EX Yy —ICTEELEE W,

9.1 HEROEYh

o EZ5n5REA TR
AREDIRENL R0, FERISELEI L TVRRW » HOBEBTE%ESL CHEE%E
MY %,
BREMBICEFNI vy —0Oy |» KEkEAZIELT. BUAVIC
IDTITF 4 TR TE, 3%,
TBHIRN, AMEBENET E S, » A—%Y—N\YIY—RVU L%

MicEmEET. 741 RUVS
Einst 2, ITREEIRENT

BETINERVET,
AVENYIY—=RUYLHT)L | BERI— R OEHFEENI T4, |» +HLEGKEEZEOER
NT—=IZRERW, JI—R%ZEAY 5.

HEEROBENRT E 2.

» AVENYIY—RYIILEFIOE
TRICEST %,

FUILEY MHEEEL L.

HEETIDBZ XM v FHOYv T &
nTwiRL, H3WEIY UHE

¥ T FBIFEIAERE] ©

DREICH %

» BEDEBERIX v FEIE
&+ 1121 T OfEIRT 5.

RFUJEY hoOy 7 hsn
ANAR

FrvIhRLEICIERENTWL
AN

» FYwoOvIRY—TEZR
by 7REFTIIERL, Stin
TAZRDHNT,

Y4 KAV RILHIELU SED {3
5N TWVARL,

» YA RNAYRNILZEDT. U5
VEVINRYREYSL RNV
ILPETOY 7 ENdL5ICIE
LWREICED 1) %,

H—RY TSy DOKMDE.
HY—ERA VI r—5—hE
XTo

BRERIIELIES UBEGEnT
WAL,

» A—RYTIVEFARIVY
TESHL T B EES LE
%Y %.

10 FRE

& Hilti RROKRBAOERIEY YA ZIVTRETT . YT A ZIILETIICZENEFNOBRIEHFIL TR S nik
IR LA, Z<OETHIti (Z. FVWEEBITEZ VYAV ILOHICERLTWES, FICOWT
($ B3 BB M F o (FHilti KBS - BRFEEICEBRIEE W,

W > ®BIs SFERSL0 YT U—E—MISELTRRLTHBD EtA |

BFE 29



e
11 RoHS (EEMEFERGIRICEAT 2 H1 K5 1Y)

TROYVI LD, EEMEZLH L cREERBTE T | gr.hilti.com/r4902202,
REDRER—IJICROHSRICY VI LIZQROA—KI'HH £ET,

12 X—H—{RiF
> (REERMICET 2 ZEBEMIZ. 55D OHilti KBS - IREEE CERVWAbELL &Y,

22| X2 AE HEAM
1 ALS YN BE FHE

1.1 2 A8 28M0f &5t

* X3 0l MEFS AE5H7| Mofl 2 AHE HEME H2HUAI2. QHHGE
M7t ok

o EAME HEAMH HME0 Lot U XY FoA

o Y HEBO U= AL HEME B B MF2 HEAl 2 AL EBMe} B CHE ARl M5t
AMAIL.
=

1.2 7|5 MY

1.21  ZIOAE
2 HES CREHM 2AE 2 s -l thist ZIANEL Claat 22 Ald'E HETH A ELICH

> 0 7IEE MM HIHS EAIBILICE DI KI7IK| OB HUBH RS YEIAL ALY 25 UL

J|sE EAEOl ABS EABLICH DI KI7IX| 40D A2t R4S DEILE AT 25 Y&

918 MBS EAIBILICL D% XI7|X| YO 4 £ BX

Ik

>
ifo
©°
mjo

122 AR HYMO MBE 7=
2 A8 MM AL &= 7|5 & Claat Z2& U

AHE MOl FlSHUAI2

ﬂ M2 X2 U J|Et KRS AIREE
Y 2 )

299 | MAHZOl ks A FlEd

W B717171 % vhefalE g obgel malzld olsA o 8

Ol %At 2 A2 A R FE0 U Y D8S LErLICE

. MM




IS

IR0 AT HEE 23 e 2N E= &Y 20 B2 222 LIefdLC SAE of
3 gt M T MBI 07 £E0| ZX EAIELICHON: (3).

A1) | B2 M3 iR JZoIM ALREID HE JHR Bt Liet s 713 M2 HE S LiEtdLIC

@ | 0l BAIE HIZES OB of, S¥s| Fol&t AjEHS LIEfdLICH

1.3 HE & 7S
1.3.1  HEB0 ABE 7=
HE0 A E 7|5 cha3 Z2&LUCh

-))) | 24 dlolEl &

1.4 HEIZE
S HE2 HE7ME822 Mo JUoH, e us

2 0|48t SelEl &

B4 gl 2| B FIEE o JELICE 0 7|&KHs UME £ Qle - ol S n| S B MEfoiot
LiCh WSS WX| 42 AtEIO| HIZ S BTG FFotL ARl Wx| &7 AL E HR0il= 7|7]et O
BRI ool £A42 e I80| A&LICH
A HA U A HS = HA 2t MAIZ JAELICH
» UE HSE OISO B0l F7IMAIL. thal® e Mu|A ME{of 2218 22 HE Hlelo] ZRFL|ch

HE w2

ENET TE 50-AVR

MIcH 03

UHHS

oo
fo
OHl

ELCHL A

o
Z
ol

HANE Ao 2 MAS X1 of7|0f 7| MB0| SEEIE 7IE 740 L=
BMALES 2 EM E FE0IM &g 4 ASLICH
71& EME oIX0ll 71&=0f ASLICH

Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Zulassung Geréte | HiltistraBe 6 | 86916 Kaufering, DE

2 ot™

21 ME ZT0 CHE YEHQI QM Ao FO|ALEL

AZDHYHE ST SN SEE ZE QHHAL| Fo| ALY, KA, 8 X 71EX2E FAISHAI, Cf
S L2 XE LHES EL0IX L2H MY S, Shxi7t WML O2|T/E s B4 U & USLICH
UOZ O E QMM Fo|AE L K| E S HASHAAIR,

OLMAO| FOIALSIOIA ARRElE "ME ZR"als HES Melol HA5o AIRSHE ME 3T (HY Aolg
UB) EE HEEIE AMBSHE ME ST(HY #HolE elS)E 2lolELich

S ObE 4]

>

TS 4 R0l 1D ZYO| H BES AR, 04 M3 HYEE L 0F2 HYTS AR



IS

>

A

>

VoA

v

32

QB WA, 7HA EE= HX|T} A FW AFH0| U= HBHUME S STE AKX DA, S
STE HAL S7|1E HeAZ £ s 203§ o,
ME STE AMESE I, 0{ZI0| S0|Lt CIE ARIS0| AT HIZ6IK RSI=F MM, CHE AME
o wali = Qlall 7|171& SH5t7| i@ &LIct,
7104 28t kM |
S Sl M S2{7H L3000 & 7Moot &Lt S8 Hof HEAIAHA =]
S STt &l ot el 22|08 AIESHA| DM AIR, HHEEX| 42 S0 Metet &
o 2YE EY & UE UL
IIO|Z, 5| B, M| AK|, dFuet Z2 HX| EHO MM HEFS mlsiHA2, Ao FE 2 HHE
fIgol =&Lint
HE SF7HH|0| %X R=F 5120 S8 20 FX OAL, S SF0ll 20| S0171H ZHHE 218
o] E&LICE
A A0S H ME STE 2L 0| FOIME QE[0, AF0M MY E2{0E W o 7|0
=T E2 M2 WUl DHA2, MY A0S0 &, 2, HIIR22 BME| K= £FEL| 7S 90 ¥
E51X| =5 FoHAR, EHEHU MZ 10l Ml AolE22 HM fI¥E =YuCh
oM ME STE 0|18510] HUT 1, HB2= SQUE AHHY A 0|2 AIBTHAIR, HAE A
ZAOIZS AIE5HH X2 /IHE E0ELICL
B EZEUM ALBSIE RS L £ YUE F 2, 78 XTI E ABSHAR, =X RIEHY|
|

e
e

n

o O
n
el
>
i

NS HASAAIL, Mol JAS WSS HE BTE ASE U Z& s BSoIA DRIAIR,
25U SHAUY o8, & EE AB ZSANE S B7E ASSHA IKINL, HE T AIE A
olol RoI5tAl %2 BS Azt FuS Rejg £ AU,

HIE 2ED HOZS ABSIAR, HE RO

RIS ObF AL, OFMB Il F0b ST 22 obdE HS IS AR Ra0| JHS FY 4 U
ek,

HU£E 7|7|7} HE6HK LES FOISHIAIR, HME ZTE Mel J21/Es el 9| M, 8

2 EE 2UE M| HE SF7F 290 X| OFF YEQIX| BRISIMNAIR, HE ST 2t Al 22(X[0fl &712}
= 7L 291XI7F A2 SEHolM TS HASHH ALDE REUE & ASUCL
HE ST 2XNE AH7| M, ZYSF £ A E MHASHIAIR, 717] 2™ F0 Hotl=s ST &
X2 ool #4E USE & USLICL
Y Al HIEHHQ KM = DlSHA 2, QFHSH AARINI 7L E| =5 51, & # 8 E RAISHIAIZ, 0l
I 5tod ol 71 %] 42 HEOME HE STE E Mol & ASUCL
HEd AP SS AZSHMAR, Y SHoIL FMES S| OHAI2, HSG= 717|718 &
floll Mal, R J2(30 ZZ0| 70| FX| REE FostHAIR, YHSHRT, FAE &2 2 02|77t
S #2023 SoiE &+ A&l
U MAZAL =AY E LA & = U= 717]2] 22, 0] BX|S0] A
SEEXE AR, HA ZYFX| A2 HAIZ I3t fIEHE &
0| ¥& STE o2 ALSoH ATt s A QPMSICHD QHMGHA| 2 ME S0 sHY == M &S
A
e

kl

FASHR DA, FFoIsH #e 2 ofF B2 22 SdS S

S 3T AL AME

N
N
=2
B
1z
ok
N
[N}
u
pal
52
mn
Ju
oh
>
>
1-0
4
_c'vy
10
L]
2
=2
12
o
r_(')i_u
i
ofn
OH
41
= (i
>
ol
_?E
=
>
j;o
12
1]
rok
2}

S STE AE5HH, XIZE 45 &t oM o R 2 b5 Zrdt £ UE LT,

AR 7t DFYL ME SFE AR OHAIR, ALIRA[7t HSEX| 2= ME ST= A”SIEE, gt
EAl 42| E shok guct,

717l HE & &8, UM AME[E D& E= 7|78 Easy| Mol 2YEE MALANM J2[1/E= B
A HEZIE 717100 ME2MAIR, 0|28 =X M52 ME STIHHSOHR| =5 YXIgUC
ALESHA| 4= ME ST 0210|152 £0| FAl = R0l HASIUAIL, 717| ALS0l| A=K REALE
E= 0] AMLES QK| H2 AHRO| 71718 ARSI M= @ EU Tk HISEXIILHE STE AHE5HH
gt

HE ST R BMMEIE RelohM B2ISHMAIL, 71712] 7kE 227t 2 6HA| EESHEX], 710] UK
2K, &2 £50| £4EAU mEE 0 A0 ME 372l 7IS5E MotAFIX| $EX HASHIA 2,
7171 M8 W £4E RES $EGIES SIHAIR, M2 B2(EX| %2 MS ST= B2 MIE RYE
guct,

L7171 290 MRS #elsHAlR, 722 HEtHo| AL & fe|E Heby|7|= 7lols 2
7t E21 =H5|= gEU T

2 AH et ME S, B ME, ST HIE SE AIESHYAIR2, 0] of & A3 MAISIE = =Y
HEE ue{stAI2, 22} AHS 207t Ofl CHE ZHofl ME ST E AIRE E 2, IEe d&s =)

o

2+ g,



> £F0| W AF0| EHS AXST W1, 12|10 oY J2|A7} SO{YUK| LS 80} FLCE, O]
a2 270] A A%l EM2 0| & AF0IM HE BT oHHsHH Tastn MofE £ gig
=

MH| A

» HETPEYCA RAS RE M2 | Sxt0l o8 2|1 &8 thH LED 0| 8510] 22/5H0F BT,
ol 3t0f HS BT ol HHMS AN RRIE 2 UBLITh

2.2 ol cHek Qb &fe| =oAL
BE Yol e QE el FolAY

>
>

>

2

>

v

1o

ofo
ob
o= |
>
o

717194 &l BFE BE £FO|E Al
B7 HIETHEAT HMOILE 717] AHH

olEl &30 £ES FoMA 2. HEVI 25 Hig
42 guch

FOPHE ABSHA . SHE 282 2 A4S FEY = USLICH
7 Of5HX| &5t
A

EE AL Al QIE 2| Fo| AR

E MU Y R 452 E20| SHEM F2 HHE AHSIHAIR. O 52 S22 HYS=E ER
E20| SES0f ZX %2 HEfolM 2 MeHHE EA M 242 USE + USLICH
=o S 7H5IK| 1 ERI0| HSohs YR &S JISHYAIL. =20 #|01M ot E|HL X

(=) = St A P
%S ol0f RAlS RUE 4 ULk

o
Jo

23 2|9 ekMYe| FoYAY

PNEIVEIF SRS

>

>

>

!

v

—_==T=
J1& SIAI7 gt MEOIME MBS ARSHIAIL.
Ol ALOE 71718 e 7 Ei HESIK| DRIAIL.

2
OH
L]
e
>
1
14
]
Bl
Iy
10
e
2
1)
o
e
gl
ol
=
I
pal
1
k]
9'£
>
>
to
1z
0=
oh
rr
Ao
B2
Mo
o
=
r
o
N
T
I’R

= o RIBA CHE AfRf0| 248 Y

5T BTE DHATINAIL. 2F0IS RS HREH RAISHIAIR

S0 AZOIE 4 BIRES HOYAR. S U ATF XY A J|7IE SR 5 4 YU

g|xists BB HESHA U SHUAIR. - 24 918

71718 A SHE SOt MBS Kol X, Fobl, BERY, oXs U B ojATE Ao} L

ch.

27 TA NS BSTUS B2, BT BIS0| FOH FUS UYL SHAS TE 4 YaUCH

201 ABSAAIL. ROl IHHOE olsf = S A $A42 US4 YBLICH

ZoiS AZH5ty| &, e Al WASHE BIXIS) 918 S3S LoLBUAL. SiE 27tel Bl W FH|
£ 85 530 AYE AT HAIIBHS ALBHAAIR

H35i0, BAHOR 518
x| L

o [y -
Jhsstel pix| ZAMK L Matet 0[S A BIX| £217IS ALBSHIAIL. Hol 2RE =8, U 24, 2
SelE/mRNE/AHE BRE AN 3 35T 22 FBURLE UL HAE AL H2E 2 UE
LIk,
TR & #1470 Bixlo] ZR0 ofat WR A| BE0AIES HESHIAL. HXIS S ot
42, ALBAH S 20 2 ALRI0I | 7IBR| Bolut L2 =7] S0l Liete £ Y&t B
2 oix} s U= LR Uxiel 22 £X ZRo| oIRls, S5 24 HEIBO2 AlBsts HIIHIE BN
®, 23 £4] WA H)o HBtotol 42 YO 4 AUSLICH Mpl BT MR yISKIE OB 2 AUSLIT
£712t0] g2 siol B =5 57| fIsh FAAIZ S 2712 223 SHIAS. TAIZH FL5I0 2S
S olg) B FOH £ A7I2, & U 220 4T Ao 0l4fol Y2 4 Lict

oIS AIXESET| Mol TIRBOIA 724 U7ALE PE U 7| BHM, 7kA THOIT T2 T BHE B 9
SRS HAHIAIR. M52 27| AOlES 2AAZI B2, 77| HIZR0 U 34 LBUN 7| 43
2ozl & 9IALIC}
=2 2—= T AA-g .

S 370 BHIE ASWHI HIF U
HMEBPIHBEYEH B2 FA HEBTPO| AXE NYAIR. 71717t 22 7801 T 4 YL
HMEZTE U2iE7| Mol HESTI2H6| IXY UKl 7l HAIL.

i
Hl
2

33



IS

3 HEHdY

3.1 HE M2

2 of e
2ol Aolxl
MEREESIE
HEE ALK
MHIA EA|7|
Hel Alolg

=01 2300

CICICICIOIOIS

32 MYUAHOIES HEAMUE
® HsHE ®

2l4) B2 ZYE(7} 2l M2l Aol

[glis

Tl g MBS s Bul i0i8 2E &7| TEA 2El2) ol SRYUC 0] 77| B2, THS,
25 2 24 S22 Zelol MeELICE 2O Aol Jh2 AFE TelolNPE F2 HEol X5 =Y
2 ¢ o), 22|70 23|S0 P22 ¥ gol= of MBS ARE & USLICH

> A 2hol HIAIEI0] s B MY B Fu4 20 77|18 HE A ELICH

34 BRASELUASZS

. 2 HEBS A0 K33 8BS HBsH ol HEstAl LItk

- 2 HE2 58 BN Heshs o Mastal gsc,

3.5 Active Vibration Reduction

=2 HE2 ZIE2 3M5HH E20{F £ Active Vibration Reduction (AVR) A|AEI0| ZH&tE|0f QUELICH

e of|

Mul2 EAZ| HE NHIA 22 NEo EE5tS

MEIA EA7| HE HIE 0| SAEIHE LICE Hilti M2 AE0N 28]
sioiE 22l oyl

.o MM



IS

e MEo == 7IEF AIAE HES Hilti Store == CIS AIO|EOIAM Eoldh & UELICE
www.hilti.group

4 7| EXI2

4.1 ZH| s

[ 37 B UR Fue 2200/EE B SS 1E 8 HEE HANUN.

WH7| EE HRI|OIN HEE FP, 2HY| U Hety|ol TFE0| £ 77|90 YA apdol) e HH 5
SiC}E|A S o 0|4 FO0t0F BILIC HQLY| W WA7| o B M2 &4t 717|2] M Mol +5 % ~-15 %

Atolofl | x|sHoF gfLICt.

TE 50-AVR
EPTA-Procedure 010] [[E 27| 6.1kg
B2z -20°C ... 70°C
HS A FH2E -17°C ... 60 °C
g &nl =8 12mm ... 32mm
Q=M =& 6mm ... 35mm
235 E8 6mm ... 13mm

42  EN628410| 2 AS

ol xI&Eol MAlE S U FSLES BEESIE SHUH| o2t FHE AHo|H, M& STE ME H|wst|
st B2 AMEE £ JSLICL SY U XS £FE2 &5 FTE MM olFst= Hodlz 86t AL E
2 UZE M=o Y

&Lch
AAEH

HAIE HIOlE= ME 37 FE BT E LEMHLICEL J2{L M8 ST E CI2 8L 2 AM&otHLI CIE ST
HEE MBS 4R L= RAIESE &0 ot K| 42 AEioliM= HlolE{oll HAL7 IS & UESLICH 0l 5t
A ™ XA ZH| 22X =F0| SX{stH BIte & USLICH

CH2 Y B M HE BT HS0l B UL OlRIBt AR 2= ALS BRI 2
£ AlZHE D2fsfot ZLIC Ol2fet 2P M AAAIZI| ZH B0l Bin5HH ZAE 2 UL,
g|

K
.
0

O

MEXIE E55}7| @6l Sut d2|1/Es ZS0| 2E6t7| Mol chSat 22 710l obd =XIE FIstAl
2 HME ZTe ST HIES FRES, 22 WLt |, HgaM Hot7| S
AZHEU
TE 50-AVR
A EH SE (Ly) 108dB(A)
A8 EY T A ES R (Ky) 3dB(A)
SUFE(L W) 97dB(A)
S £+FHESA (K, 3dB(A)
s & U
TE 50-AVR
S50 =2 (a,p) < 5m/s?
23z E0 &0} 22 (@yu) 8.8m/s?
A& =Y (ancned) 7.1m/s?
HAIE ZSZtol chEt 5183 AH(K) 1.5m/s?
5 BN,

VANJE
SAREI ME o LRI AIS.
> J17| ME s HNAMEIE DHISH| Mol Mol ZE20E HI|MAL.



]

2 2M U HBoll Lt s oFd XIE Y Z1 X|Ed |RelstiAl
511 &0 &Z0| &g
1. 2Z0IE BN S8 270| BOI(ZY HE)E ZHUAR.
2. EO(XEY HE)E UZUMFE XM otHEL 2|2 X ™HE E7HX| O|MAI2.
3. ZE AF0IE A3t PIXZ HHSHIAR
4. £H0IE E3M S8 270| EH(ZY WE)E ZOIYAIL.
5.1.2 20| HO|X| ZEH(ME AL T
1. 2Z0IE SN S8 £70| BO(ZY HE)E THUAR
2. 20| HOIXIE YZUMEE XI™HE 2742] 7t0|= & QB2 D|MAI2.
3. £HOIE S2A S £H0| HH(ZY WE)E TO[UAIL.
» ZOo| AOIX|7t EXI=l0f ELICHL EE Zo| 2F
4. ZOo| HOIXI}IM EEE FAHAI2.
5. ZOo| HO|X|E Yot= EZE ZO|E ZHGIMAI2.
6. 20| HO|X|IM EEE ZO|MAI2.
51.3 JTHE /2§
A Fo
ST HER QS B4 8! ST HIETEHHU BMEIZ LIRS 2 USLICH
» STHIE A Al ESEYUS HBFHIAIL.
1. S MIN 7|7 HIEE JHE 7B HHIAL
2. BT HIEE AESIXITIX & OlEElof 712D HESHAIR
» HE0| &3 7SS AEiILICE
3. ST HIERXE AE QXVK| 2 274 77| HIEE LA,
ﬂ Hilti o] &8 J2|A0E A6 AIR. MEGHR| %2 J2|AE AISSHH HME 0| &4H £ AELICH
5.2 =
A Fo
SHIZR| 242 3222 Qs 24 218!
» RS F0lE SIHYE MY J2|T/EE |5 MY AQIXIE HESIK| 0HIAIR.
2 MY HEo Lot U= o X E U A X E o FelstMAIL.
521 ElZsiol =22 (nt=aa)§
1. 7|15 ME A2IX|E "HOtE A" X0 FHA LT
2. EEE X 2ol FAHAI2.
3. ZHEE AQIXIE FEMAL.
» HF0| &SELCh
53 XEZZZH
A Fe
BARRIS AIEY war MY
> "RIE 2= TS| ARI0IM ZASHR| OHIAL. ARIXITH RHER DHE wixl VIS MY A9IXIE
"XIEE" /X0 FHAIL.
[ 18358 auimacias axl aot)e 20 £ UsUC o8 B3 BXED yE K1ES
2 S 0| HALIRIOIN RSAIZ 4 USLICH
1. 7|5 MEH AQIX|E "XIE 4T ZH" -9 2AX[0 FHUAIL
2. XEES Yol AXE SEIWUAL.
36 =0



3. ALX|IZHHEH UF H77PX| 715 M A2RIE "XIEY" T fIXl0] FHAI2.
» HZol &HE 7}%3 SEHRILICE

» 7S ME ARXIE "RKIER" T X0l FHAIL.

53.2 Qi% ZE I = ON/OFFE
oll

M ON/OFFARIXIE A 9{X[7H AZ SEHOIM &2 4 ASHCH

1. & &3 HE HFHES $EB2Z n|dAL.
ON/OFF ﬁ?—litlE EK FEMAL.
» Old 2 ME32 dH4 &8 ZE0M ZSELICH
3. &=z o xr:x. ES g|Z0Z O|AIAL.

= —= TI

» HFol Hyuch

6 o1 o YA FHolE

6.1 M AolEAH

A =z

HE HYHNM FE MRE QS R 2Y

» THRsE, =5, Mol Z2X| = HEHoIMEE 224 M| HUYE S ME ST0ll JSHUAIR.
1. 22 820 M7 AHEE 717 28 IRV, &2 2217t S di7tX] 7124 AL,

2. MY ZIE 220l 71U,

6.2 HE 370 M 70l &2

1. M EHOE 20 L MAI2.

2. NE HES S| 2alAl ZTaj M| AUEE H{LHAAIL.
3. Ml FAHolEE 7I7I0M S i MAI2.

7 oz ¥ X ES

2 28l Hel Boi 1ot YU E Aol BEl U 42l TS MW F4 U HAS A4S + UsC,
> el o el SIS A Hol By Y Eei08 RalshAlR

|

© 370 $HE AU Tenesl HASHING

.
=]

.
o oh &
bl

fol 12
S
Mo g

Jo4o rim 44

o k>

b 0 g
riot
N

2t
i
>
ol
ol
=
()
©
>
I-O

I

Jo
p-]
1>

i
oy
Rl

HY2Z st 9§ M7| FHRFM BHESH $2l6tH S4S Y7L SFHE o712 £ AF UL

» I REF2EEA M| 7I&Xt £2I5H= S ok 'L

+ =0l Hols BE #E2 HIIH2E &4 o{F & HYste = 247t otF EH 0| AESs=R Y
SHUAIR

o EHEUHU 715 BTt U ER0= MBS ZSoHA| 0HYAIL. HEZ Hilti MH[A MEOIA $2[2H2

HNME|= HiIt| Store £ il = www. h||t| groupO{IM i—. olgh 4~ Ql&Lch




IS

8 eugam
- HEBTE T MEHOIM 2UH5HAI DHIAIR.

- HSTPE P4 Fel B208 D7 MEj2 HBSYAL.

- JI7l= AEEH MefE B 51D 0f2l0l X SIS EIR 2 Alze] 20 BX UES SHIAIL,
. MEZTE MAZ SU EE BB F0Is AZ01| Mol 24 0128 HASHIAR

9 |='I-" I:Il-g AI IZODI'
= SH0| MAISIOf UR| 7L A2 HUY 4 B BAZH LB Z Hili AlBIA MEI] S/ FY
Ae
91  IF A Y
ol o5l = Hel CEL
I RSBl 9B, EENEEEREE - OEdS37E 952 E
ZstaAS.
HABITED S0 A HEIA |+ JIVIE ACPFCIA AN
ThaE.
EfZol =Ix] 5. TR At ~ ZEfel g0t SEg ool £
Sus sithe HEATIANG.
Lot 22 ot 37t S
& Wi RS wE AL,
Sl dopt dEEOR A | ©F A0IEY SN0l R HB. |+ Hyls Mol choixol S22
BREES 3 A0 EE AHZBHIAL.
el Hefol UF 28 ~ 3ol 018 chE Helol HZat
MAI2.
Sgo] slHetl 8. JIs S Aot DESIN gt | » 715 M ARIXIE Eol=d
ALREY SIA T EEAE | A el SUAR LT
2= =3 212 ool UK 2.
Sgo| S UM BalA | & OIlElE eHdis| Flz 2R o |+ 27 B2 AR A8 A
oS, %8, S0 271 378 whaA2
Sol SOUI TSI ZA o E. |- B0 ATOE E o5,z
Sot S8 22007} S0l ot
=8 Faspl TestIAL.
71 BeiA e & NI B | FE0l obd EAtsinl 48, » I EEAE HA 1 0N 3
717t HE . 38 S=0IA SRl A4
M ESAFIMAIL.
10 ®7|
& Hilti 71715 2.2 WALZO| 7H5 8t ATh2 MSSISUICL MESS 218 He 58S 2alsiol YA
S Hiltis ch o] 37104 MEES 718 =2 7171& 2748 ZLIC Hiti 024 Mo AME| =2 Hoj 48
ROl E2IBHEAIS.
W - =537 x4 7171 L El2lE Ui oHE 42712 o 7[5HR] oHAL!
11 RoHS (RS ALZ XIBt X&)
ofef A=0IA RS TN T3t =EES HoIE 2 ABLICk arhilti.com)4902202
RoHS =X Z 0|0fX|= 3= 2 M 20l QR 2= Y422 HAI=|0f lSLICh

ok

4 K| Hilti THE AL 2 2 SHYAI2.



IS
[RERIERIERRAA

1 BRI ERAARIERR

1.1 BRI

o VIR(EFRI, FRFEANRIERE. ERTEFFENERERENITRGH.

o BESTTARERAPHEER ENREMPNES,

o BRMERARHER —ERE, ERXTFHARBLERFNRERF—HER,
EERAREE

EOR: EFERHERAE

Hik: FrALTiRIGE

FudEg 1655241822041

E3E: 0800-221-036

1.2 EERNFRERE
121 &

EEAERFRERATERNRREZER. BATUTERXF

Al @
B!
» WEEETERERALHRESSEERNBRIEN.

. BTN E S E R TR AR B,

» FINVUDEERASRERHREREMMEENIEENEEERER.

122  RERBAPRRE
RRVERAAPIRA TR

@ mamatrnm
H

{EFARRBREL E Mt R

@ﬁ R AR

}{ RS EFREEE R REERYRE

a°

1.2.3 BERDHIIRER
EfFPIRA T LU TR -
H | SRS ER RN R R N ERR.

3 B PR ERTEEN TSR TELREENTM. EXFD, BLEIHESRITHUSE
FERIEIFERERRER, BIAN(3).

1) | BEERERAERE, HECHENESMERE FIE SR,
@ | AFRRA T REEREAERF I UE R R LS.

LT e



IS

1.3 ESEBFER

1.3.1 Em LR
Em ERATIIRE

IT | USREEMERTHIL (BRI
T =1

o | BFEM

O | s (@B

min | FHEH

no | MANTHEERE

o |BE

2)) | EREREE

1.4 ESER
Sl ERSHEEERER, SECIR. TUNASTERE #SEEEAER, VASNL
RABHRTREEBRFER. ERREIRASBREERIKKBERANAGERE, NXERNE
BB TR EA R RERR,

BRI RAE RN E SR .

> Efg§%¢ﬁAﬁ%°mmmﬁ@¢®ﬁ§wmm%ﬁm%ﬁﬁgﬁm@$ﬁﬁ,ﬁﬁ%%@%&éﬁ
FHEE .

EmEM

SEEE W A EHkeE TE 50-AVR

EmRH 03

3

1.5  FHAEH

ERBEME—WEE AQERBHAFERNSERANETIEE. ANHEERENABHZER.
R HERE

Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Tool Certification | Hiltistrasse 6 | 86916 Kaufering, Germany

2 Foue i

21 —REHPARSES

A B EHRAERBRRMNRERLEE. 5. BRAREA. REETUTAAERIEZIEREE

B NN/ RENGE.

HEREMAETRNA, UMERSE,

EREETH KA FEEAER (AR KTt (BR) NESHKE.

IEEERS

> EREFILEENERELTRE. Bl SEN T EESEREINEEL.

> NEBZVERENRBPEARE, PINATIRERE. RATSMEFENRE. $EESHNAIETEE
B3I MEIRUES.

> RERER, WHERERZEARIER. IENTETREZRERENER.

EhRe

> BRIEREGEBAEERER. 2MEMATAKERE. DT MEEREETAEER (Et) NE
B RETICMER. RESERARE MR SE L BB R R PR A BRI,

> BRRASHMEINES. B EEKESFRDhahREE YR, IR SIBEEThRS
HhiE, EINERAER.

> FEZREAREE TRSEIRIRED., BAKRENEEPRIEINEENRR.

oo MM




IS

» ZRRAEHER. ZUESEGRE. EIRENK THRERE. ERRESRRSE. B, RANSENBE
M. BERBRIEREIEMEETRELIER.

> REIMRERER, REAEARFMIERR. CRAEEFIMERNERRAEREENER.

» MR\AEREMBAOMRIRERE, HERREERLSE (RCD) REERHER. TRARSETR
# (RCD) WREERMELR.

ABRE

» REREAR, ERESERE ERETTNIFLEEMTEHE. BERSNZIEY. EEaRNZER
ERARE. RIERARHETEAEMTESERRENABST.

> f%ﬁ%gﬁﬁﬁoﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁoﬁ%ﬁﬁ%&ﬁﬁ‘%Eﬁsiéﬁﬁﬂﬁ%féﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ&

BMEE.

» BETEEHME. EECERNEDE, MERETRA A, BAERMEARNMMANGE. BT
8, MRIEFEMERMML, NEFMRRAME, MEAE HEERRZERIN.

> RENMSRE, EISHARBRREIRTBMA. HIRFHUBREEHANKRETHPIRETENASSEE.

> ZISFHAHEE. PERSRIGRTE. ErRTERIMENRER, HikERRTAES.

» FEEERE. FIFERRNRERMENKE. RE. RREFERERBHEDH. BHETHIRE
BRIRFZORER. HREIRE.

> gﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁwgﬁiﬂﬁéﬂﬁ,ﬁﬁ&mﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁoEﬁ%&ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ@%ﬁ

> %%Eﬁﬁﬁ%@ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ%%%ﬂ%fﬁﬁﬁeﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ%&ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁé%ﬁ

%Eﬁm%ﬁi
TAEEIERME. REASERERIOME. RERTIEREAKATERET 2SR TIF.

> gﬁm%?ﬂﬁﬁﬁ%%ﬁlﬂﬁ,ﬁwﬁmgﬂlﬁ EfEEUFEREHNREHRRERARTEE

» EETEMREE. SRkt SITREEMAN, MAISERREEET / JSEE R EERE
T (WFIHFED) . TR SRR EH A B IME R AR,

» HEBNRETRERESTERMTT, VRIMEHRFMERAVABBRERHA, RATEREIR
EREFHERERN.

» EERERERY. FREBEMTHARREBIMONEY. SHEERE UREMEXERAEEN
R, MRBEFIE, FARBREER. REBIMERHEETEHRRISMRE.

> RIFIEMRRRFIEER. ARFIEEENIIIKRANRGIEENEE, FRITREMGHR
%, BBAZE,

> ggghzzggﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁmlﬁﬁ%,ﬁ%élﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁmlﬁoﬁ%ﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁ%%tm

L
> gzﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁmﬁﬁ\ﬁ%ﬂ*;#tﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁnﬁﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ¢ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁi
Bz,
HEMEARTS
> EREAEARIEEARETHES, WERARNENASMS. SrRfEERARS,

22 EENRLSIESE

BREIENRSIRERA

> EREEHE. RERESRETSERBNTE.

> BRI EREMEBERE. MEXETHEEERASZE.

» EENETHIE, E4TIATHESHETRERGNEESHNERE, MEREREERANESIEE,
ERMTEEESERE LARBETIMNMSESHHEEE, EREFSRE.

ﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂfﬁﬁﬁﬁm
BT TR TRTEEAR T AFAIRAE T LUEERRSAET,., ERETHHEBIER T, SHEENSHRERART
ﬁEMEFﬁE TARE S AEMAIEE, S ERASRE.

> EVHEEREIERNES, ELENEEENMEENEINE. BETAESEhLREERRSERKRE,
EMEMABSE.

23 HftReET

ABRS

> GEERRERIFERIENER.

> JEEMUERABERRE,

> Elﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁi ARIA—E—HHREENDRERRE. BN TR / NERMAR

LT R



IS

MEFRAANET. FARFEERTEENGZR,

FHRYERAIRBICHRE. EILLHERGE, BANEBETEETROREE (KASSGHES) .

EREERET TN - ERENER |

ERAKER, FEHEENEER. BES. PREFENRELITIRRER.

AEEREFREE LETE. BIERATTREETENRE BIENRE) .

REEE . REWMIEA TTRESSE 5 RRELARAE.

ERRIERR, B HEERRMEENEZBRSRETRE. ERAMSEMMNEN ARG, BEEE

R RREFRZ THRARERSR.

> TIRERVRE, AAEEIRERGURESHRER. BRIMEL. BOAM. SHREL / BM / BE.
BYREBEEEMMELNNETERARBESE.

> FERLESHERIFER, WER, FREELVNEFIRBEGHOSE. REASRSHEREN
MAMEFRESS AN / SUEMPIRMENEMER. GERAELEEAMENESTSEEN
B, LTEHEECMERREREER (BRE. AMHEE) K. 8358 ZEMBORENRE,

> BFAIETERAR EESHENFEUEENRER. REMKREECRITEENTFE. FENFH
B EFNHERGTRA.

Ehke

> BIATYERT, BARELFREEDERENERR. RHESKE. BERNMESEERE, HENE
NEBETHIESEEMERBRIRIR.

IO EIRERGE R BB A

> EROFESTEHEMMAKE. #ATTRERERE.

> EEREATSELEERERT.

vy vV VY VvV VvV VvV

3 AREA
31 EnaE(

TE#EHE
FRERT
THEESRIZRARA
IR
HHEIETIE
EIRLR
RIrEHEE

CICICICIOIOIS

32 AR ERGNEAE

® s ® aEdE. TRERNERS
@ BFHRA LSRR

33 A&
AXFTRERSERBRLE EoEEMAERE. BANERL. AM. AMNESB. FTIREME
HITEZhEFHNEBILRNERT ETREMEE.

> BRERBUERRTSHARRERNE FFTERNEER BIE,

3.4  TIHERAERIRA

c FERKTESRAREEHERER.
c AERTBEEERRRRTER.

oo MM



3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
R ARHEEENRE (Active Vibration Reduction (AVR)) %%t FIERRER/EE.

3.6 RIFNFIE ()
RIFRREARESREATE, EENTE, HERAE MEREHE 4 | BRX TRAENERSSARL
A,

3.7 HHERTR
EREELEDAEZIETIE.

iR B

HIBIERERE HIERREE.

ST TRIERIgE ERWE, BiEEREERASRER THIti#EH
IDEITHEE.,

3.8 [MEREE

SEEmAENRE. AlEEE. BERR,
HRAESR, EAREwww.hilti.groupsi{BitZ o EthiSBRE A ERMASESR : Hilti Store

4 BEHEs
41  ERWAELEE
ﬂ WREEER. BEER. 18X, X/JWANE, FSRERMEREHAIME,

IRFEMBEHNSBRBRHE, LATDERUMEREEREHIR ZTNECHNEESN., BERR
fﬁ@%&ﬂ’\]]‘%fﬁ%@ﬂl\?ﬁﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁi&EF’HS%*l:l 15%IX K.

TE 50-AVR
EE ((KIBEPTAER01) 6.1kg
FTRURE -20°C ... 70°C
BERNRERE -17°C ... 60 °C
OHEEETR 12 mm ... 32 mm
O FAsEEE 6 mm ... 35 mm
o BAAMEE 6 mm ... 13 mm

42 IREEAMETHEE (RIREN 62841)

f%{’ﬁﬁg?gqlﬁﬁﬁﬁi\zxa‘gﬂggﬁﬁE%Eﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬂ%, WRIARILBTERAZIRE. EfCAERRSE
J]J/u
RUZENRTRATZRARZHE. BRARANTRZAR BREFRNEGTASERETRNE
/R'F HBBEEMAE. EFRBiEY, SEXEREHBREE.

EFHEAMMN, JFEMERETEAERRNEINEER, THERTLIRSE. £FRE81EY, 5T
'lEﬂ%fEﬁEﬂé’E%E
HRRHMT 2, MUREREETZRETN / LRBTE, AN REKAEARATA, REIRGEF
B, EREAZTHE.

REIE
TE 50-AVR
BINFTIBE (Lwa) 108 dB(A)
FEEHERBTREB (Ky,) 3 dB(A)
BEEBE (L ) 97 dB(A)
EEHENE BRE (K, 3 dB(A)

UL —— e



IS

MR
TE 50-AVR

ﬁﬁﬁg?la (ah, D) <5 m/52
SRR RREREETL (a, wo) 8.8 m/s?
87 (@, ched) 7.1 m/s?
FEYIERIRENE (K) 1.5 m/s?

5 RIE

51  TITEEFRERTE

A EE

BAEENER ! ERBIMIE.
> EREBHESEERLMR, FARRERR.

AETAN M EER T SMRBINES

511 REAEEEE

1. e R R AR R,

2. SRIEHRIEREFHRATRERE, RRENRHIMES.
3. Bl EHERRNGLE,

4. TEBEICLHERREERER.

5.1.2 RESFEE (EE) 0
1. FEsSiEE L R BRI B R B,
2. ERERHERTAENIRENREE IS BN,
3. IEERIE LSRR R R,
» REFERE. BEREHEILRE
4. TRFIREST LRUIRSL,
5. BREAREZENEILRE.
6. SHEURERT LAVIELA.,

513 RE/HTERAIARE

A EE
m#:aﬁmﬁgwm | BT R R N A RRAEE.
BEERRARE LETE,

e

ERM TRIERE RN BRI,

2. BUREREFTEBEARAN, BEEREGHIE.
» EREAUER.

3. ISRBUEERBMREHTAERLL,

ﬂ IREEAHIIREAZREBE. ERTEAEREMESE

52  If{EEm

A\ SER
BREEREEEN BRI !
> RAER, FNERIREIEM / RINEEEEHE.

AETAN R EER T SMAINES

521 LGEEREMEEITH (eRErl) B
1. KIREREMBRES ME8BRMeLl (IEIT.
2. BRTHEERMETFRAE.

44 EREHX




3. ETHIR.

> ESEE.
53 BFEM
A EE

ARENGR | BEERETAME,
> EREMMRES MEFEA B, FA2RMERE. SEREMMED M) (&,

‘] ETFMREELETERME (B15°—R) . EURRRENSHREFAIMREEREREME.

1. REERERBREE MEFEA B9
2. BETIREITENME.
3. ISThREEIEMEIEE ) TE.

> EREFIER.

531 #7 E
> SUEERIZRMBRES 87l BT,

53.2 iifuEgEEpE E
ﬂ BETLAF, FIHSOn/Off fRASRETE TRIR MIMIE.

Y

. RS AR,

- ETOn/Off AR P LEE AL,
» ERENEEEEEAEHE,

. BEEEEHEH AR,
> EmENER.

\S)

w

6 AIFXERR
6.1 EETHFAERR

A ERE

AEENER | REMESHRERMISM.

» REEFFAENEERLZT. LRATERGKRENGER, THEEIKEA.
1. HERE. TFAEFRREERESERNGEY, HEIRRKAE.

2. WERGIEERANGEE.

6.2  IREIRFIFAERR

- ASEIRARIREE O AR R

- BTREE, ARGESHRE. TFAEFRREEEMEE LRD.
- SRR A AN,

w N =

~

HERRE

NES
BERR | BRGNEENEREERETEENRESENRENH SRS,
» ETHERREN, BELRTERSR.

P
o {FHRBIRE R RITRRACEE,
o AERERARIT/ERBREO.
EREEAMBRKERINR. 2EASEMENEERRAE, BRTESTEREBTHEIER.

LT e



e

e

Al B

BRNER | BRNETSHBENBRENABSERNE.
> BERREENBANEEETRRIGANENEERE,

o ERREINBBHTEHTAERBIRTR, WHERTMEFER.
s WRBEREPRIEMTHINELRE, FIEREAER. FHERILRMHIRES D OETHEE,
« HERRER RIMAVNEESRERBELRENERTIER.

RERRENRSRATEY, FHOERAFERHItEGEEM, ZRBHItEROGESE. EMmRY
& ZHilti StoreZ48uY : wwwe.hilti.group,

8 EFRTEL

o REETH AR TSR,

« FHETRERRENEEMSERGIRE,

o IS T EBIREITEIR B S E R BN A B EAB KA,
« RSB ERTETRANREESTEEE

9 B
HRBRRS HNRIER R R B THRRORIE, SBUMEHIE R,
01  HEHIR
R TEERE BRI
W EEERE, TR RETER, » BEEBAS—EFHANER
W R TR REN.
§ﬁ¢m&%¥iﬁwamﬁ§§ » BB EREMHM.
A.
maEBIEE, BEBEKXS. »  EETENIHEIT EEEMS, B
e i, REE
EEREIEFE DRI
EE
%ﬁmm%ﬁﬁ%igﬂém ERGEBORE (BEE) . gmﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%
%, . o
EREEEERR. » EEEEHAERETENE
.
TR A, MESRERBASARET 2 | » BHEREHMRES R
FL1 -0 TERATIREE) fUE. L1 HIEIT.
BEREERE, REER5E LRI, » EREREEERESTIES
1k,
Bl EIER EREREE, » REAIEBELEHRRE, BR
S E A LRI A 7E M SR,
ERHBRIGEEBIETESRE. | BEEYRES. » EREEEEHRETHEE
(1D, BRI

10 BERERE

& Hittit BB EFTRANM R KBTI EIERIR. MRERKANABERBAE, EF2ERT
BRI ER A RRFACIHIETEY. FEFSHItIEEZ DL, NEBHIRER.

W+ TREDIA. ERRENGLEN—RURER

oo MM




11 RoHS (FEWMERHIES)

B—TAREERIERRMIER : gr.hilti.com/r4902202,
A7 X R 153X BIQRIBIR X AIROHS RiE4E

12 SEHRE

> MNREHERREGGHEMRE, BEEEEHIER.

Hilti Taiwan Co., Ltd.

24F., No. 16, Xinzhan Rd., Bangiao Dist., New Taipei City 220, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel. 0800-221-036

[RhRIRVEREA
1 KXTFEFERARES

1.1 XFTHEIERA
BEORERSIRMEF RAT, SIERRERE. X2RE., THERENER"SNEREN.
o EEEABRERADURTRINRSRAINES,
BESUWERRERB SR RREE—E, BRERERBE"R—EREMmA.

1.2 FiAfRERYIRAE
121 BE

B RN T RBOELERERIT RN SR ENER, BANTESA:

A -BR-
ks |
» AT IR SB B S B EABSIIOERR.

NE =

me |

» ATREMTIEFESHTEXHGHSIEERRK,
AN\ -

gy |

» ATREMTVIEWEERASHAS. RERFREMM = REAEERLIEL.

122 B{ERADRIFS
FRERAPERTIGS

69 BRI

[] BRIt ERES

o0y | TR

14

}{ TSI B SRR A AR LR B

123 BERPHFE
BERBERT TIIFS

B | REES R MR ER,




IS

3 BRF RS RTEZMRMES RIS REEZNEM . XERESREBEEXRPEMAE
MAYESREER, I3 (3).

1) | EHFSHATERE PRI SEREE P NEES.
@ | REFS EERECTEREA ™ RNERN T ENELER,

1.3  HRTFEENFS

1.3.1 FRINFS
o LERATIRS

4T | BEEEERSTL (EHHT)
T

-9 | TR

[O] | RPER I (RELE)

min | BMPEEE

No | THH THEERE

B

o
-))) | KBRS

1.4 FREiER

S =REHERTELAR, REETEI TIGHERARA RIFHRIE, SENEPETR,

DHUSHEM A RERNRRETEMZAR. TREREARERIBAREFNNARTERBERR"RRE

BRI RERH R,

RIS ARSI SENTESRRE L.

> EFRFEEFGIS, ZEBR Hilti ST 0L Hilti A0~ RE, BERTRE” ZHERES.
RER

HEE TE 50-AVR
SRS 03
F58

1.5 fFatEsEH

REBRNEAENIE, BRIOFPR=RFETIERESTIRE | —RERRRIANITAXEEEL.
BARSETELE M)A
Hilti Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH | Tool Certification | Hiltistrasse 6 | 86916 Kaufering, Germany

2 ze

21 —REHNTARLES

A\ B BRAED TEMRNAERSES. WA, BRNEASE. N8 TIRMERERBTES

B, NRI/HTEEASHE.

EREMERLEEMNBRERE, UHIERSE,

EFRETIINEShARE BT R ST HEIE (B4) £ T B8tk (%) E5T .

TGRS

> FRRLEKEEENRFRA. RANBENXISESSHEN.

> EEE%‘EE%&*&fF%ﬁJIE, FIanE Bk, SR, BT ASFER M Aixr sk
AZHINIE,

> EREEDTAN, EX/LEMNSUETEIENS. F—o0, FRSERREN B TR,

o MM




IS
geRe

BRI TR (%) I\ Ik BREE. I2UEMRkEnak. S FEEmTA (8%), TEE
REMERSREL. ERAREKESLEHEIRBERMAKRED BEER.

» BEAFERENRE, WEE. BRATKE. IRENSEED, WSEmaEER,

» FEREEHGTERBERKSEEFED. B TRHEIEMBERM.

» TELRABRL. I7ERBEX. NAMSRHBEHNTE. RIFEBNTESE. . SMDERE5E
. BERIRRESGSIgME SRR,

> %FF%&#%MIEN,Eﬁm%ﬁWEﬁF%ﬁﬁwm&ﬂﬁeEﬁﬁﬁF%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁ&%ﬁ
[0

> gi?ﬂ&ﬂ%?ﬁﬁﬁwlﬁmTTﬂﬂw RrfEFARIRERENERIFER (RCD), £ RCD MIE/\E

C Ry,

ABRE

» REFEH, ERMEEERTOIE HERMFAHTIANTED, HHABCHYINEN. YERFHZ
ggg‘ﬁﬁﬁEﬁ%mw,ﬁ$§ﬁm$ﬂlﬁoﬁﬁ¢%ﬂlaw,ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@ﬂﬂ%@ﬁ#i%A

» ERAMARFERE, —EEMLFERE. 22KE, ENESUXHTEANLER. PERelE. 2
8. WHFFEFREERVASHE.

» BRI TAENSE). EEEZEFN/SENE. SRRREENTRAZH, MRERFRET XA 6
B. BFEREAX RSB TASEFROTTA MEREERR, HESSHELRLE.

- §ﬁ2221§2ﬁ,MﬁQﬁEﬁﬁE%ﬁﬁ¥otﬁ%ﬁﬁ%@%&%ﬁlﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ#iﬂﬁ%%

> FAERZER. NRZIRFERNGENTE. SESIMER TEBEFthizHEm T,

» NRMEREHER. TEFEREHREREREN. ILSCRMRRHEEEHE . WSHRER. ik
REFEBHEMF.

> m%%:g&gﬁ&%mM§mﬁmmﬁﬁ FIRRRIS T TERIFH IERGER. ERARERETMEDS

P,

» ZEERAIAESTREGRANREE, EFERMENRONBAIARSEN, — K MERERSE
Wiia) S BE .

%ﬁlﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ%#
AEBFIERABEHN TR, StREHNATSERERNEHTR. EHRNEHTREEHERIHEETERN
REEBEFNE LT ST (F,

»  MBREIFRFRECEEITFNRE, WEFRERRGTIR, EATEETFRHTIEHN BN TAHZ
fEREH, DITHHITIBE,

> FEHTEMEE. SREANFREHTRZE, RMERE EWFELA/SMEH TR HFTEitA (&
TIFED). LT R SRR EINE SRR TRAEM.

» RBARRE TAFHRE/ LESTE MY, FATEUTRRELH TRAKHBERANARBRIESRT
H. REFIINAFRERHTAZRMA.

» SiFEm TRMH. RERTFEEEHBKERFE, BHNRNEMETmEs TRI#MENE
B MRFERF, WEEAZMNESERHNTE, F2ENHERTRITELFTRISM.

» RSB TREANNES. THRIAIEITIME TRUOREFSY, ROSREFTEERZER.

» REERRAS, FEFLREMHTHMELRERRHTIR. MEMIANIXE., BEHTEATE
ERZMIMIZERSBRM.

> gimgm&ﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁ‘%%Eﬁﬁ%%om¥$ﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬂ%,ﬁ%%&%%%ﬁ?f%ﬁﬁﬁ@
|xTH,

fR3F

> ﬁm%ﬂﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁAﬁ,ﬁmﬁ#%ﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁoEﬁ#ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂlﬂﬁ%@%té

22 EFRLNA

ERTHREEIERNR SR

» BLHPEHRE. IRERRBERSD, NSSBRHZER.

» EAETRRHNOMEBTR. NTALEENIESSBASMHE.

» HYTEE TRFRERMEIREEARNE B FRANREN, MBTHSHEREIEmNIR. NREE
THEMIFEBE, BTANERERFEEESR, NMSBEE.

KT ERKERNRERA

> JRERBUEFSEFTIAGTL, HOEMKE THHEM, ERSTAHEMAIERT, MREKMIEREBH Hix
RAFHRE N2SHHEEMSH, XMEMRHESEN.



IS

> Eggg%ﬁmﬂtmﬁﬁ,ﬂﬂ&ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁtmmﬁﬁuéMﬁiﬁgﬁ,ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ%&%%ﬁ

23  Hm=R<LiRA

AERE

» QB RT RIFARE AR A 866 R,

» IR EMEMA R ERESBEBRH T,

> E%EEEW&MII#%W%%ME%M?%%MOH%Tmlﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%#ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ

> ESUARNFETRHNEFEERENTIA., RFEFEETR.

AR EMEFRSING. HEFLAIH TR, By TRAMIEFIESEaRE (B TAER

TESE SRR,

ERIEMRE TN - AR {HERRR |

EABNTAN, PHMBELNIFEE. T2l FERE. BHiFrFENRINRYFRE,

B4 IAN, BEWFFE. MEREIASHERGEXNL ElhsZ5).

BHELEFERE. CROEAESBSEMIREZ G,

EFBRIEZR, MUESTERNRENERER FREGETNAVFFRNIVETRLIE, 78

SP S B R LB RE.

> RUEFERAKRERASMESNE=RADE, —EMBTERRE, ISR XEAB. BEL/AER
BI/EESNENER, TYNRER, TTRENAGEE.

> WBRIFZMENRY, ENMBERT~ENRELENITRES. EMRMAXLERLAESSEIE
EERENE HIITHUE R AN/ SRR R, FEMEHRETRE TEEME, PlimgARw
gﬁ*ﬁQ,ﬁ%%&%xﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ“%@ﬁ‘XM%@%DWO%Eﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂ%mgﬂAﬁﬁﬁ%

> TR E ARSI GERG, NEFENMREIRRT. TERREHKA R ETRNIFE R T4E
HFE. FENFRSLOENHIRAEILL.

BERE

> FIRIEZET, METEXEREARRINEBSHIRASIIKE. MREBIMAFT BL, BTERS
BEEEFIAETE, WREEXR,

INDRERIGER BRI TR

> WREETEFESEE, WXARNTIA. BiTATESHERRE.

» HEBENIAZSELFTEERT.

v

v vy v v v

Fk

FRIRER
ThEEERFF X
AR
HHPEETRKT
fHEarRLR
MEF17R

CICICICIOIOIS

v MM



32 EREMFNXERENESE
(ORNE - 112:75: ® wEEiREKRRRL
@ @R TAKEL

3.3 TiHIA#®

TRy~ e — R SHEE A EsAGE. HRtATEREL. TAERN. AMTEEPHTL.
AR A AT AR AR RE h S Al M R REAIEETE,
» RAEUEERRNBETRRTSRH T LRNAERERN, THEFEABEHIA,

3.4  THERGIRA

s ZFERANERTIMIERR,

s ZFERAERTEBEMETIE

3.5 Active Vibration Reduction

AT EAt&% Active Vibration Reduction (AVR) &%t, H#ENE B ZER/IMREN.

36  BRIFHF (B

RIF K REBMIRACH TREIIRE, MARBYMINTR. EATHFEERS - SARNILA, £ LS
% R iEA.

3.7  HEHAETRIT
A REA LED HiPiETRT.

R& aX
SR TATRR B T IR TR AR,
HEAPTETRKT NN FERERIE, BASERE Hilti #EfMEE.,

3.8  HEKERH

AEE. MEFH. BIERR.

f;?tt%ﬁlu'—?&?’?u%EEFHE’\JEE%%F.%, TAIIUFER L3R wwwe.hilti.group 33Z %148 Hilti Store 7£
LRiTH

4 AR

41 HEE

ﬂ BAXREERE. FERR. MRN/HBAINE, ESAEEFENIHE.

YETREYHEERAREMEN, KBNEERIEHINEOAE AR AR EHE R REER
AIREFE, ZERNR BB TEBESTIRARFEREIELRE +5% f -15% KFEEAN.

TE 50-AVR
EE (IR EPTA 2F 01) 6.1kg
FHRE -20°C ... 70°C
TERRRE -17°C ... 60 °C
O LSS 12 mm ... 32 mm
@ AI5h% 6 mm ... 35 mm
O e EAk 6 mm ... 13 mm

42 BEEEMNIRNERER EN 62841 fRf
IXLEI AR LS IS FEFNIR N EIR BBARAE LI ERNE, TTAFHER—MBsHTAESS—FEmIA,
CATEA BTSN SR IMIZE.

LT T




IS

?Eﬁ#ﬂ’\]%&ﬁﬁ%*%ﬁblﬂﬁﬁi@" M. B2, NRKEHTERTARNEA. EATEMNERETIRNSE
PRR, MBIETTRERA, XA TR EEEEN TRESRATIEE.

X ZHRER ﬂl‘]&f’ﬂ’]&ﬁﬁfﬁl‘l‘ﬂif‘ FEYXH B TR Y TBRTERMART TENNER. XTESE
ERNREETER TR ZRMZINNEE,

L5h, MIEREMMR 2B, URIPREE RZREN/FIRFM, FIa0 : EREFBRmTAMEETR.
FRERFRE. GERHETENR.

IR HERUE
TE 50-AVR
7 (3h=E) & (Lwa) 108 dB(A)
B EERFITHRELE (Kya) 3 dB(A)
BEE (L ) 97 dB(A)
BEENAHEY (K. 3 dB(A)
BiRmE
TE 50-AVR
EQE:P%}L (an,D) <5 m/82
ERELPEEHTL (a, wo) 8.8 m/s?
iin (@h, cheq) 7.1 m/s?
LATERINERNTREYE (K) 1.5 m/s?
5 BRIE
51 IHHGREEIE
A -

ASHAERRK | =REIMNIE.
> WS TE#TEMBETASERE AR, Skt BR&E..

EETAS R T R f LR SR ES

511 REMEFRE

1. BUEDFRERERNEFREET.

2. BMEFRE ST S MATEBNIRENME S,
3. BNEFRAERRENAE.

4. BEEMNFRERZENEFREEST.

5.1.2 RERE (%) 0

1. ENHHFRERERNEEREEE,

2. ISREUTMITERNRHIFHE S EIL .

3. BIEANFRERSENEFREES.
r RETTERE, RBHILRE

4. FERUREETT LHOBST.

5. EESRET EHREMTLIRE.

6. IR EHBLT,

51.3 REAFHEETIAR

VAN
REIEESBASGENRGER | REIAVAESRZSAZREN.,
> BEMEM4TAR, B8LEMHPFE.

. EREIARERRRED l\E/EJ/

2 Bt TREBARKPFHHERE E?&é‘)o
> AT ERRS.

o MM




3. mfEhishdksk, BEIRAMAL, REFTEREIR.
ﬂ ENEER Hilti RHFEERRE. ERTSENERIEFTRESRIAE™ R,

52  T{EkR

A -
BIRXBE BEEIRIBIESIEE !
> MSTEGITHAEREE 7 mF0/SThREEE T X,

BETANRE PR R N 2RAINE S,

521 ESEHERSI GELHTE
1. BIEEERFRIRER EhhfL 6 E /T,
2. BHKESETFE L.
3. ETEHFFX.
> AEmBE,

53 MFERD
A -

ABGERRR | KENETFTEEES,
» UERAXRREIEFEMVEN, TEREIR. BEERFXER B E,

EJ%F§¥%§§ 24 AREMIE (X 15° HIBE). XEFHREZFIGFRIB#EFRERIRE
THEME.

1. BIEEEEFEFXRER BFEMIE -9
2. BEFieRE ENME.
3. KIMgeEFEA X #n” T UE.
» FERLTFERARS.
531 i#n
> RIMEEEEARERENUE T.

5.3.2 {TF/XMAESRER
ﬂ WENAR, “FTH/XA"FXRAIPILEE YT L E.

1. ORTERNESR PR,
2. RUTRERTTH/RHA"FX.

> KT mEEE LUESHR IR IETT.
3. MEHEESREYIERE,

> FiE@mKH.

6 FIFEI IR

6.1  EETIIREBERS

VNS
ASAENRR | MARTHTESSIRS !
» REYMREELES. TREBREMEERNIREER, R riREE BB IR,

1. FrFEX R AR ERE, RN EEANAS.
2. IGHRIRERIEIEN BIR AR,

LT -




[ =TT |
6.2 M EIIREIERE

1. MBEEHRRE ki B E R S,

2. TR, ABERR S AR TR iR,
3. MEFTE L EEEEL,

7 HEPFNRSE

Al BS-

BEEK | MRNEERRAERERAENER TRITRFNL4P, WaSBmERMGNRG.
> BUTHIFTIRIFMES 281, IESWIRT RIFRL.

w5t

o NDER T B FRESE.

.« ERTIRIRITINEEERL.

o EREREENTEESG. TEERAEEEA, BATERRERIE,
i

N =

HEBR | ST YEE R EENGENNTEA S S,

»  TASRENBSASKDERTIIEIINBRS S ARHITEE,

© EERERETLSGNEHSETHIRATR, BIRESBESTE.
© MRRTRPTR MR RENE, FEREATR, SEERTH Hilti S REE.
o EEMSPZE, REFEPRSIRFRE, BETRALESTE

RR/RFRZEFPIEARIE, (PREER Hilti RERHFEFE R, Hiti iERTRE™REANENL. B
SRFNEC A AT B IR Y #hAY Hilti Store MRS LA T MUEELZITH © www.hilti.group,

8 ERFTHR
o BHENTIENTASTRRETIA.
o fEEBIMTIASRIREZH, WAKEEEL.
o BIAEMEEERE/ L ESHHRNARTAEANTIEMSE.
o ZUKMEMNEHEMES, REBRMTAXNIFEESIRR.
9 HREHERR
AR IEREB AR AR LR ) H IR TE A B CSRmEA s e, EBEAR Hilti RS ER.
9.1  HREHERR
i TIRERE BRITR
B TETREH. R i, » BELFSF—BHIAKRIEHNE
EEEIE.
ERRFNZEETEREMESY | » XHEHTEREHEXRITT.
KERBDH.
SEELER. B TETS. > EEESKIEMBI TIEmE, I
IEFr R EEER. WER,
EEZPR, HIETNMEFE
I
FEETEERT 2R, KBS SENEEIRTE. > Egaﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁséﬁﬁ%ﬂa’mm
R ER A F R KA. > BASEEEERERNER.
Sk, RSB REEAILT T > EEEERTRGERELS
“Wnn B -0 “YFER B, L& 4T
T ARk, kR mFhim. » Bghishksk, BIERATHA
I, RERTEREEIA,

. MM



IS

i FIHERE BRAR

ToEREmM k. BB ERTRMEFRA, » BRMEFA, REERHER
TR, EREFTONEFRES
HEMEH,

BRI AIFIETIRE. | EMEERES. > WALBHMTAELAFMEMET
%iﬁiﬁﬁi&" 1 S RRE AR
#llo

10  EFLE

& KES AT Hilti TEMSEEMIMRETEERIAN. ERUEKZE, BAERIEHR. EREE
ié TR, HSRITETAE Hilti #1TEW. SEEKAR Hilti [RSBIIXENENFTLINRKIEES

W - TERe9IA. aFREmEERERS

11 RoHS (B EYIRMRH)

BRHEMERIF YRR | gr.hilti.com/r4902202,
AR E U Z 4R TR E M RoHS RAVHEE.

12 #lEERE
> IWHMRIEFRAEBEMAEER, BRAGLUAY Hili AR,

LT "



56

Hi3z



EC Declaration of Conformity | UK Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: UK Importer:
Hilti Corporation Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited
FeldkircherstraBe 100 No. 1 Circle Square, 3 Symphony Park

9494 Schaan | Liechtenstein Manchester, England, M1 7FS

TE 50-AVR (03)

Serial Numbers: 1-99999999999

2006/42/EC | Supply of Machinery (Safety) EN 62841-1:2015, AC:2015 EN IEC 62841-2-6:2020/A11:2020
Regulations 2008

2014/30/EU | Electromagnetic Compatibility EN IEC 55014-1:2021 EN IEC 55014-2:2021

Regulations 2016

2011/65/EU | The Restriction of the Use of

Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, A1:2021  EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019

and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Schaan, 12.02.2023
ﬁ/gz%

Dr. Tahar Zrilli Edward-Louis Przybylowicz

Head of Quality and Process Management Head of BU Power Tool & Accessories
Business Area Electric Tools & Accessories Business Area Electric Tools & Accessories

[=]
=] AFr

http://qr.hilti.com/r4902202

'[=]
T




Hilti Corporation
LI-9494 Schaan
Tel.:+423 234 21 11
Fax:+423 234 29 65
www.hilti.group

2133068

Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., Schaan Pos. 8120230412



	Original operating instructions
	1 Information about the operating instructions
	1.1 About these operating instructions
	1.2 Explanation of symbols
	1.2.1 Warnings
	1.2.2 Symbols in the operating instructions
	1.2.3 Symbols in illustrations

	1.3 Product-dependent symbols
	1.3.1 Symbols on the product

	1.4 Product information
	1.5 Declaration of conformity

	2 Safety
	2.1 General power tool safety warnings
	2.2 Hammer safety warnings
	2.3 Additional safety instructions

	3 Description
	3.1 Product overview
	3.2 Version with detachable supply cord
	3.3 Intended use
	3.4 Possible misuse
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 Quick-release chuck (accessory)
	3.7 Service indicator
	3.8 Items supplied

	4 Technical data
	4.1 Combihammer
	4.2 Noise information and vibration values in accordance with EN 62841

	5 Operation
	5.1 Preparations at the workplace
	5.1.1 Fitting the side handle
	5.1.2 Fitting the depth gauge (optional)
	5.1.3 Fitting/removing the accessory tool

	5.2 Types of work
	5.2.1 Drilling with hammering action (hammer drilling)

	5.3 Chisel positioning
	5.3.1 Chiseling
	5.3.2 Switching sustained operation on and off


	6 Detachable supply cord
	6.1 Connecting the detachable supply cord
	6.2 Disconnecting the detachable supply cord

	7 Care and maintenance
	8 Transport and storage
	9 Troubleshooting
	9.1 Troubleshooting

	10 Disposal
	11 RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances)
	12 Manufacturer’s warranty

	دليل الاستعمال الأصلي
	1 بيانات بخصوص دليل الاستعمال
	1.1 خاص بدليل الاستعمال هذا
	1.2 شرح العلامات
	1.2.1 إرشادات تحذيرية
	1.2.2 الرموز في دليل الاستعمال
	1.2.3 الرموز في الصور

	1.3 الرموز المرتبطة بالمنتج
	1.3.1 الرموز على المنتج

	1.4 معلومات المنتج
	1.5 بيان المطابقة

	2 السلامة
	2.1 إرشادات السلامة العامة المتعلقة بالأدوات الكهربائية
	2.2 إرشادات السلامة الخاصة بالمطارق
	2.3 إرشادات إضافية للسلامة

	3 الشرح
	3.1 نظرة عامة على المنتج
	3.2 النوع المزود بكابل قابل للإدخال
	3.3 الاستخدام المطابق للتعليمات
	3.4 الاستخدام الخاطئ المحتمل
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 ظرف الربط السريع (ملحق)
	3.7 مبين الخدمة
	3.8 مجموعة التجهيزات الموردة

	4 المواصفات الفنية
	4.1 المطرقة متعددة الأغراض
	4.2 قيم الضوضاء والاهتزاز طبقا للمواصفة EN 62841

	5 الاستعمال
	5.1 التحضير للعمل
	5.1.1 تركيب المقبض الجانبي
	5.1.2 تركيب محدد العمق (اختياري)
	5.1.3 تركيب/فك أداة الشغل

	5.2 العمل
	5.2.1 الثقب بالطرق (الثقب المطرقي)

	5.3 تحديد موضع الإزميل
	5.3.1 النقر بالإزميل
	5.3.2 تشغيل / إيقاف وضع التشغيل المستمر


	6 كابل مزود بقابس
	6.1 توصيل كابل الكهرباء القابل للإدخال
	6.2 افصل قابس الكهرباء القابل للإدخال عن الجهاز الكهربائي

	7 العناية والصيانة
	8 النقل والتخزين
	9 المساعدة في حالات الاختلالات
	9.1 المساعدة في حالات الاختلالات

	10 التكهين
	11 مواصفة RoHS (مواصفة تقييد استخدام المواد الخطيرة)
	12 ضمان الجهة الصانعة

	オリジナル取扱説明書
	1 取扱説明書について
	1.1 本取扱説明書について
	1.2 記号の説明
	1.2.1 警告表示
	1.2.2 取扱説明書の記号
	1.2.3 図中の記号

	1.3 製品により異なる記号
	1.3.1 製品に表示されている記号

	1.4 製品情報
	1.5 適合宣言

	2 安全
	2.1 電動工具の一般安全注意事項
	2.2 ハンマーに関する安全上の注意
	2.3 その他の安全上の注意

	3 製品の説明
	3.1 製品概要
	3.2 接続可能な電源コード付き仕様
	3.3 正しい使用
	3.4 考えられる誤った使用
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 クイックリリースチャック（アクセサリー）
	3.7 サービスインジケーター
	3.8 本体標準セット構成品

	4 製品仕様
	4.1 コンビハンマードリル
	4.2 騒音および振動値について（EN 62841 準拠）

	5 ご使用方法
	5.1 作業準備
	5.1.1 サイドハンドルを取り付ける
	5.1.2 デプスゲージを取り付ける（オプション）
	5.1.3 先端工具を装着／取り外す

	5.2 作業
	5.2.1 回転＋打撃（打撃穿孔）

	5.3 チゼル角度調整
	5.3.1 ハツリ作業
	5.3.2 連続動作モードをオンにする／オフにする


	6 接続可能なコード
	6.1 接続可能な電源コードを接続する
	6.2 接続可能な電源コードを電動工具から外す

	7 手入れと保守
	8 搬送および保管
	9 故障時のヒント
	9.1 故障時のヒント

	10 廃棄
	11 RoHS（有害物質使用制限に関するガイドライン）
	12 メーカー保証

	오리지널 사용 설명서
	1 사용 설명서 관련 정보
	1.1 본 사용 설명서에 관하여
	1.2 기호 설명
	1.2.1 경고사항
	1.2.2 사용 설명서에 사용된 기호
	1.2.3 그림에 사용된 기호

	1.3 제품 관련 기호
	1.3.1 제품에 사용된 기호

	1.4 제품 정보
	1.5 적합성 선언

	2 안전
	2.1 전동 공구에 대한 일반적인 안전상의 주의사항
	2.2 해머에 대한 안전상의 주의사항
	2.3 그 외의 안전상의 주의사항

	3 제품 설명
	3.1 제품 개요
	3.2 전원 케이블을 갖춘 사양
	3.3 규정에 맞는 사용
	3.4 잘못 사용할 수 있는 경우
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 신속 교환식 척(액세서리)
	3.7 서비스 표시기
	3.8 공급품목

	4 기술자료
	4.1 콤비 해머
	4.2 EN 62841에 따른 소음 정보 및 진동값

	5 조작
	5.1 작업 준비
	5.1.1 측면 손잡이 장착
	5.1.2 깊이 게이지 장착(선택사양)
	5.1.3 공구비트 삽입/분리

	5.2 작업
	5.2.1 타격하여 드릴링 (함마드릴링)

	5.3 치즐 각도 조정
	5.3.1 치즐링
	5.3.2 연속 작동 모드 ON/OFF


	6 플러그 인 방식 케이블
	6.1 전원 케이블 연결
	6.2 전동 공구에서 전원 케이블 분리

	7 관리 및 유지보수
	8 운반 및 보관
	9 문제 발생 시 도움말
	9.1 고장 시 대책

	10 폐기
	11 RoHS (유해물질 사용 제한 지침)
	12 제조회사 보증

	原始操作說明
	1 關於操作說明的資訊
	1.1 關於此文件
	1.2 已使用的符號解釋
	1.2.1 警告
	1.2.2 操作說明中的符號
	1.2.3 圖解中的符號

	1.3 產品專屬符號
	1.3.1 產品上的符號

	1.4 產品資訊
	1.5 符合聲明

	2 安全性
	2.1 一般電動機具安全警告
	2.2 電錘的安全注意事項
	2.3 其他安全指示

	3 說明
	3.1 產品總覽
	3.2 具可拆式電源線的版本
	3.3 用途
	3.4 可能發生的誤用
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 快拆式夾頭（配件）
	3.7 維修指示燈
	3.8 配備及數量

	4 技術資料
	4.1 鑽鑿兩用電鎚鑽
	4.2 噪音資訊和震動值（依據EN 62841）

	5 操作
	5.1 工作場所的準備工作
	5.1.1 安裝側向握把
	5.1.2 安裝深度計（選配）
	5.1.3 安裝 / 卸下配件工具

	5.2 工作類型
	5.2.1 以鎚擊動作進行鑽孔（鎚擊鑽孔）

	5.3 鑿子定位
	5.3.1 鑿孔
	5.3.2 切換連續運轉開關


	6 可拆式電源線
	6.1 連接可拆式電源線
	6.2 拔除可拆式電源線

	7 維護及保養
	8 搬運和貯放
	9 故障排除
	9.1 故障排除

	10 廢棄設備處置
	11 RoHS（有害物質限制指令）
	12 製造商保固

	原版操作说明
	1 关于本操作说明的信息
	1.1 关于本操作说明
	1.2 所用标志的说明
	1.2.1 警告
	1.2.2 操作说明中的符号
	1.2.3 图示中的符号

	1.3 取决于产品的符号
	1.3.1 产品上的符号

	1.4 产品信息
	1.5 符合性声明

	2 安全
	2.1 一般电动工具安全警告
	2.2 锤子安全说明
	2.3 附加的安全说明

	3 说明
	3.1 产品概览
	3.2 配备可拆卸式电源线的型号
	3.3 预期用途
	3.4 可能的误用
	3.5 Active Vibration Reduction
	3.6 快拆式夹头 (配件)
	3.7 维护指示灯
	3.8 供应的部件

	4 技术数据
	4.1 组合锤
	4.2 噪音信息和振动值按照 EN 62841 标准

	5 操作
	5.1 工作现场的准备工作
	5.1.1 安装侧面手柄
	5.1.2 安装深度计 (选装)
	5.1.3 安装/拆卸配套工具

	5.2 工作类型
	5.2.1 通过锤击作用钻孔 (锤击钻孔)

	5.3 凿子定位
	5.3.1 凿边
	5.3.2 打开/关闭连续操作


	6 可拆卸电源线
	6.1 连接可拆卸电源线
	6.2 断开可拆卸电源线

	7 维护和保养
	8 运输和存放
	9 故障排除
	9.1 故障排除

	10 废弃处置
	11 RoHS (有害物质限制)
	12 制造商保修


